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INDIVIDUAL COLLEGIATE RECORDS

Individual collegiate leaders are determined by comparing the best records  Pct. Div.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
in all three d“"?itot;‘stm‘/” eqt‘;‘v"aée.”.t .Categ?”es- '”C:Udgd are P'aﬁf VSV*;?]? 100 | Cliford Rozer, Louisville vs. Easter Ky. (15 of 15)  Dec. 11, 1993
careers were split between two divisions (for example, Bo Lamar of Louisiana- ] 3
Lafayette or H gward Shockley of Salisbury). P 100 Il Pamll() |E11a5n8?\4v5a)y, UC-Colo. Springs vs. Carroll Nov. 25, 2006
100 [l Dan Beyer, Wis.-Eau Claire vs. Grinnell (15 of 15)  Nov. 16, 2007
100 Il Jacob Naber, Caroll (WI) vs. Greenville (15 of 15) ~ Nov. 18, 2023
SINGLE-GAME RECORDS 100 I Da(nﬁerfmﬁr)son, Arkansas St. vs. Ga. Southemn Feb. 26, 1976
0
POINTS 100 | Co(r?4eliufs1|1§Jlden, Louisville vs. Southern Miss. Mar. 3, 1990
0
Pts. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 100 | Dana Jones, Pepperdine vs. Boise St. (14 of 14)  Nov. 30, 1991
138 [l Jack Taylor, Grinnell vs. Faith Bapt. Bible Nov. 20,2012 100 Il Waverly Yates, Clark (MA) vs. Suffolk (14 of 14) Feb. 10, 1993
113 Il Clarence “Bevo” Francis, Rio Grande vs. Feb.2,1954 100 Il Derrick Scott, California (PA) vs. Washington Dec. 6, 1995
Hillsdale Adventist (14 of 14)
109 [l Jack Taylor, Grinnell vs. Crossroads Nov. 17,2013 100 Il Kyle Boast, Central Wash. vs. Alas. Anchorage Feb. 12, 2005
100 | Frank Selvy, Furman vs. Newberry Feb. 13, 1954 (14 of 14)
89 Il Griffin Lentsch, Grinnell vs. Principia Nov. 19,2011 100 Il Josh Johnson, Kutztown vs. Cheyney (14 of 14) Feb. 4,2015
85 | Paul Arizin, Villanova vs. Philadelphia NAMC Feb. 12,1949 100 Il Luka Avaliani, Sewanee vs. Berry (14 of 14) Feb. 24, 2024
84 [l Clarence “Bevo” Francis, Rio Grande vs. Alliance 1954
82 [l Clarence “Bevo”’ Francis, Rio Grande vs. Bluffton 1954 THREE-POINT FIELD GoALSs MADE
81 | Fre,slmant Williams, Portland St. vs. Rocky Feb.3,1978  3FG. Div.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
ountain . . .
80 Il Paul Crissman, Southern Cal Col. vs. Pacific Feb. 18, 1966 21 il Jack Taylor, Gr!nnell vs. Faith Bapt. Bible Nov.20, 2012
Christian 24 Il Jack Taylor, Grinnell vs. Crossroads Nov. 17, 2013
77 Il Wiliam English, Winston-Salem vs. Fayettevile ~ Feb. 19, 1968 2] Il Sami Wylie, Lincoln (PA) vs. Ohio St-Marion Dec. 2, 2006
St. 19 I Jeff Clement, Grinnell vs. lllinois Col. Feb. 18, 1998
77 I Jeff Clement, Grinnell vs. llinois Col. Feb. 18,1998 18 Il Nick Brenegan, Carson-Newman vs. Newberry Jan. 6, 2024
75 Il Travis Grant, Kentucky St. vs. Northwood (MI) 1970 17 il Jeff Clement, Grinnell vs. Clarke Dec. 3, 1997
73 | Bill Mikvy, Temple vs. Wilkes Mar. 3, 1951 17 [l Billy Shivers, Redlands vs. Whittier Feb. 21, 2004
72 Il Nate DeLong, Wis-River Falls vs. Winona St. ~ Feb. 24,1948 16 Il Jeff Clement, Grinnell vs. Monmouth (IL) Feb. 8, 1997
72 Il Lloyd Brown, Aquinas vs. Cleary 1953 16 Il Jeff Clement, Grinnell vs. Lawrence Feb. 21, 1998
72 Il Clarence “Bevo” Francis, Rio Grande vs. 1953 16 Il Markus Hallgrimson, Mont. St. Billings vs. Western  Feb. 12, 2000
California (PA) N.M.
72 I JorZRMI\)/IcElroy, Youngstown St. vs. Wayne St. Feb. 26,1969 16 Il Th%mats \t/incent, Emporia St. vs. Southwest Feb. 28, 2004
aptis
72 | Kevin Bradshaw, Alliant Int! vs. Loyola Jan.5,1991 15 | Keith Veney, Marshall vs. Morehead St. Dec. 14, 1996
Marymount 15 Il Griffin Lentsch, Grinnell vs. Principia Nov. 19, 2011
7 Il Clayborn Jones, L.A. Pacific vs. L.A. Baptist Jan. 30,1965 15 Il Julian Marx, Grinnell vs. Central (A) Nov. 23, 2016
7 | Freeman Williams, Portland St. vs. Southern Feb.9,1977 15 Il Sean Cullinane, Grinnell vs. Lincoln Christian Nov. 18, 2017
Ore. . S 15 | Josh Williams, Robert Morris vs. Mount Aloysius ~ Nov. 14, 2018
71 Il Jack Taylor, Grinnell vs. Finlandia Nov. 15,2013 45 | Jordan Lyons, Furman vs. North Greenville Nov. 15, 2019
70 Il Paul Wilcox, Davis & Elkins vs. Glenville St. 1959 45 Il Floyd Preito, Bridgeport vs. LIU Post Feb. 20, 2019
70 Il Bo Clark, UCF vs. Fla. Memorial Jan. 31,1977 15 Il Jackson Sartain, John Carroll vs. Keuka Nov. 12, 2021
69 Il Clarence “Bevo’ Francis, Rio Grande vs. 1953 15 Il Kai Te Huki, Grinnell vs. Andrews Jan. 12, 2024
Wilberforce , 14 Il Andy Schmidtmann, Wis-Parkside vs. Lakeland ~ Feb. 14, 1989
69 Il Clarence Burks, Saint Augustine’s vs. St. Paul's 1955 14 | Dave Jamerson, Ohio vs. Col. of Charleston Dec. 21, 1989
69 Il John Rinka, Kenyon vs. Wooster Dec.9,1969 14 I Steve Diekmann, Grinnell vs. lllinois Col. Feb. 18, 1994
69 | Pete Maravich, LSU vs. Alabama Feb.7,1970 14 | Askia Jones, Kansas St. vs. Fresno St. Mar. 24, 1994
69 Il Steve Diekmann, Grinnell vs. Simpson Nov. 19,1994 44 I Steve Diekmann, Grinnell vs. Simpson Nov. 19, 1994
69 [l Sami Wylie, Lincoln (PA) vs. Ohio St.-Marion Dec.2,2006 14 Il Ed Brands, Grinnell vs. Ripon Feb. 24, 1996
14 Il Antonio Harris, LeMoyne-Owen vs. Savannah St. ~ Feb. 6, 1999
FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE 14 | Ronald Blackshear, Marshall vs. Akron Mar. 1, 2002
(Minimum 14 field goals made) 14 Il Taylor Patterson, Kennesaw St. vs. Carver Bible  Dec. 15, 2003
Pct. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 14 Il Scott Stone, Washington-St. Louis vs. Fontbonne  Dec. 17, 2005
100 I Lang%BezﬁONaPz' 6\]0 rth Dakota St. vs. Augustana Feb. 17, 1984 14 Il John Grotberg, Grinnell vs. North Central (MN) Dec. 8, 2007
o
100 I Jofgn M)o(on, Okla? Chrisian vs. OKia. Panhandie  Feb.6,2016 IREBOUNDS
(20'29) ] Reb. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
LU Jas%; Light, Emory & Henry vs. King (TN) (18 of  Dec.2,1985 54 Il Jim Roberts, Sewanee vs. Lambuth Feb. 24, 1958
. 51 | Bill Chambers, William & Mary vs. Virginia Feb. 14, 1953
100 Il Fragfk%r; Beckford, Lake Forest vs. Grinnell (18 Feb. 14,2004 16 I Tom Hart, Middiebury vs. Trinity (CT) Feb. 5 1955
100 Wl Mike Rapoza, Anna Maria vs. Mount Ida (18 of 18)  Feb. 13,2018 46 Il Tom Hart, Middlebury vs. Clarkson Feb. 12, 1955
100 Wl Alex Wiegand, Eureka vs. Greenville (16 of 16) ~ Feb. 11,2019 45 I W'”CI%TW Henrikson, Windham vs. New England  Feb. 4, 1970
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Reb. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date Ast. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
44 [l Charles McCullough, Loyola Maryland vs. Feb. 17,1955 23 I Steve Ray, Bridgeport vs. St. Anselm Nov. 26, 1989
McDaniel 23 Il Jeff Duvall, Oakland City vs. St. Meinrad Dec. 3, 1991
44 I Norman Rokeach, LIU vs. Brooklyn Poly Dec.28,19%63 23 Il Todd Chappell, Texas Wesleyan vs. Texas Lutheran  Feb. 12, 2000
43 | Charlie Slack, Marshall vs. Charleston (WV) Jan. 12,1954 23 I Kyle Camper, Slippery Rock vs. Ashland Nov. 25, 2008
43 I Bob Bessoir, Scranton vs. King's (PA) Mar. 5, 1955 22 I Tony Fairley, Charleston So. vs. Armstrong Feb. 9, 1987
42 | Tom Heinsohn, Holy Cross vs. Boston College Mar. 1,1955 22 | Avery Johnson, Southern U. vs. Texas Southern Jan. 25, 1988
42 [l Larry Gooding, Saint Augustine’s vs. Shaw Jan. 12,1974 22 I Sherman Douglas, Syracuse vs. Providence Jan. 28, 1989
41 Il Richard Kross, American Intl vs. Springfield Feb. 19,1958 22 Il Antonio Whitley, Saint Augustine’s vs. Shaw Feb. 1, 1992
40 Il Ellerbe Neal, Wofford vs. Presbyterian Jan.3,1953 22 Il Ermest Jenkins, N.M. Highlands vs. Panhandle St.  Jan. 29, 1994
40 | Art Quimby, UConn vs. Boston U. Jan. 11,1955 22 Il Darnell Johnson, Slippery Rock vs. Glenville Dec. 6, 2007
40 Il Donnie Fowler, Wofford vs. Mercer Jan. 22,1955 22 I Perrick Robinson, West Virginia St. vs. Bluefield St.  Feb. 21, 2008
40 Il Charlie Harrison, N.C. A&T vs. Johnson C. Feb.8, 1958 22 I Trae Young, Oklahoma vs. Northwestern St. Dec. 19, 2017
Smith 21 | Mark Wade, UNLV vs. Navy Dec. 29, 1986
40 Il Anthony Romano, Wilimantic St. vs. Fitchourg ~ Jan.5,1963 21 | Kelvin Scarborough, New Mexico vs. Hawaii Feb. 13, 1987
St. 21 | Anthony Manuel, Bradley vs. UC Irvine Dec. 19, 1987
40 [l Ed Halicki, Monmouth vs. Southeastern Dec.4,1970 21 | Avery Johnson, Southern U. vs. Alabama St. Jan. 16, 1988
39 [l Maurice Stokes, Saint Francis (PA) vs. John Jan. 28,1955 21 Ml Ron Torgalski, Hamilton vs. Vassar Jan. 28, 1989
Carroll 21 11} Mark Cottom, Ferrum vs. Concord Dec. 15, 1990
39 [l Roger Lotchin, Millikin vs. Lake Forest Feb. 11,1956 21 I Candice Pickens, California (PA) vs. Slippery Rock  Feb. 8, 1995
39 Il Joe Cole, Texas St. vs. Texas Lutheran Dec. 10,1956 21 Il Jerald Williams, Lycoming vs. Mt. Aloysius Dec. 17, 2011
39 | Dave DeBusschere, Detroit vs. Central Mich. Jan. 30, 1960
39 | Keith Swagerty, Pacific vs. UC Santa Barbara Mar.5,1965 BLOCKED SHOTS
39 Il Curtis Pritchett, Saint Augustine’s vs. St. Paul's ~ Jan. 24, 1970 .
38 14 tied Blk. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
. 18 Il John Bunch, Lincoln (PA) vs. Valley Forge Christian ~ Dec. 13, 2003
(Since 1973) 18 Il John Bunch, Lincoln (PA) vs. New Jersey City Jan. 19, 2004
Reb. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 16 Il Tory Black, NJIT vs. Polytechnic (NY) Feb. 5, 1997
42 Il Larry Gooding, Saint Augustine’s vs. Shaw Jan. 12’ 1974 16 | MilckeII.GIa.dness, AIabama A&M vs. Texas Southern Feb. 24, 2007
3 Il Mark Veenstra, Calvin vs. Colorado St-Pueblo Fep.3,1976 19 Il ErickLidecis, SUNY Mariime vs. Stevens Nov. 30, 1993
3 Il Clinton Montford, Methodist vs. Warren Wilson Jan.21,1989 15 Il Mark Hensel, Pitt-Johnstown vs. Siippery Rock . 22 e
36 Il Josh Hinz, Beloit vs. Grinnell Feb. 4, 2006 15 11} Ira NIChO'SOﬂ, Mt. St. Vincent vs. Stevens Nov. 27, 1994
35 Il Ayal Hod, Yeshiva vs. Vassar Feb. 22, 1989 15 Il Roy Woods, Fontbonne vs. MacMurray Jan. 26, 1995
35 | Larry Abney, Fresno St. vs. SMU Feb. 17] 2000 15 1] Antoine Hyman, Keuka vs. Hopan Feb. 21, 1996
34 | David Vaughn, Oral Roberts vs. Brandeis Jan.8,1973 15 Il Johnny Woods, Wesley vs. Salisbury Feb. 14,2000
3 Il Major Jones, Albany St. (GA) vs. Valdosta St. Jan.23,1975| 14 | David Robinson, Navy vs. UNC Wimington Jan. 4, 1986
34 Il Herman Harris, Mississippi Val. vs. Texas Southem  Jan. 12,1976 14 | Shawn Bradley, BYU vs. Eastem Ky. _ Dec. 7, 1990
34 Il Walt Edwards, Husson vs. Me.-Farmington Feb. 24, 1976 14 I Maurice Bamnett, Elizabeth City St. vs. Bowie St. Feb. 3, 1994
33 Il Lee Roy Wiliams, Cal Poly Pomona vs. Wheaton (L)  Dec. 15,1973 ~ 14 Il Andrew South, NJIT vs. Stevens Feb. 14,1954
33 Il Joe Dombrowski St Anselm vs. New Hampshire ~ Dec. 8, 1974 ~ 14 Il Victorlus Payne, Lane vs. Talladega Jan. 26, 1996
33 Il Wilie Par, LeMoyne-Owen vs. Southem U Jan. 10,1976 14 | RoyRogers, Alabama vs. Georgia Sl U 1
33 Il Lamy Wiliams, Pratt vs. Mercy Jan. 22,1977 & 1 loren Woods, Anzonalvs. Oregon Feb. 3, 2000
33 Il Nick Harrington, Southem Vt. vs. Mitchell Jan.6,2008 14 Il NeillEdwards, York (NY) vs. Lehman Feb. 12,2000
33 Il Nathan Schumacher, Oakiand City vs. Free Wil e o W e ieans, el Sk <l 1, 2100
Baptist 14 Il Lester Prosper, Old Westbury vs. Mt. St. Mary’s (NY)  Jan. 26, 2008
32 Il Marvin Webster, Morgan St. vs. South Carolina St. ~ Dec.8,1973 14 | Darius Garrett, Richmond vs. Massachusetts Jan. 13, 2010
32 Il Earl Williams, Winston-Salem vs. N.C. Central Dec. 13,1973 14 Il Dakari Mayo, West Ala. vs. West Ga. Jan. 16, 2016
32 Il Fred Petty, Southem N.H. vs. Curry Jan. 28,1974 13 | Kevin Roberson, Vermont vs. New Hampshire Jan. 9, 1992
32 ] George Wi|30n‘ Union (KY) vs. Southwestern 1974 13 | Jim MC”Vaine, Marquette vs. Northeastern |ll. Dec. 9, 1992
32 Il Tony DuCros, Regis vs. Neb. Wesleyan Feb.28,1975 13 Il Mark Hensel, Pitt.-Johnstown vs. Wheeling Jesuit Jan. 31, 1994
32 | Durand Mackiin, LSU vs. Tulane Nov. 26,1976 13 |  Kaeith Closs, Central Conn. St. vs. Saint Francis (PA)  Dec. 21, 1994
32 Il Robert Clements, Jacksonville vs. Shorter Jan. 12,1977 13l Damon Avinger, CCNY vs. St. Joseph’s (NY) Jan. 7,1996
32 | Jervaughn Scales, Southem U. vs. Grambling Feb.7,1994 13 Il Antoine Hyman, Keuka vs. Hobart Jan. 8, 1997
32 Il Kevin Dennis, SUNY Morrisville vs. SUNY Poly Dec.1,2018 13 Il Neil Edwards, York (NY) vs. Brooklyn Feb. 22, 2000
13 | D’or Fischer, Northwestern St. vs. Texas St. Jan. 22, 2001
ASSISTS 13 | Kyle Davis, Auburn vs. Miami (FL) Mar. 14, 2001
. 13 | Wojciech Myrda, La.-Monroe vs. UTSA Jan. 17, 2002
Ast.  Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 13 | Anthony King, Miami (FL) vs. Fla. Atlantic Nov. 29, 2004
37 Il Patrick Maher, Grinnell vs. Faith (AR) Jan.6,2014 13 | Deng Gai, Fairfield vs. Siena Jan. 22, 2005
34 Il David Arseneault, Grinnell vs. North Central (MN) Dec.8,2007 13 I Callistus Eziukwu, Grand Valley St. vs. Ferris St. Feb. 7, 2005
26 Il Robert James, Kean vs. NJIT Mar. 11,1989 13 Il Mervyn Clarke, Oakland City vs. Ind.-East Nov. 15, 2006
25 I Ali Baagar, Morris Brown vs. Albany St. (GA) Jan. 26,1991 13 | Sean Williams, Boston College vs. Duquesne Dec. 28, 2006
25 I Adrian Hutt, Metro St. vs. Sacramento St. Feb.9,1991 13 |  Joel Anthony, UNLV vs. TCU Feb. 7, 2007
24 I Steve Ray, Bridgeport vs. Sacred Heart Jan. 25,1989 13 Il Travis Hyman, Bowie St. vs. Elizabeth City St. Jan. 28, 2010
24 I Steve Ray, Bridgeport vs. New Haven Feb.8,1989 13 | Hassan Whiteside, Marshall vs. UCF Feb. 27, 2010
24 Il Adam Dzierzynski, Chapman vs. Amer. Indian Bible ~ Feb.9,1995 13 Il Andrew Locke, Middlebury vs. Gordon Mar. 5, 2010
24 Il David Arseneault, Grinnell vs. Baptist Bible (MO) Nov.21,2008 13 Il Alvin Brown, S.C. Aiken vs. North Ga. Jan. 17, 2011
24 | Cameron Parker, Sacred Heart vs. Pine Manor Dec.1,2019 13 | Adrian Diaz, FIU vs. UAB Mar. 7, 2015
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Player, Team (Division) Season G FG 3FG FT Pts.
STEALS Jimmer Fredette, BYU () 2011 37 346 124 252 1,068
Stl. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date Bo I__amar, La.-Lafayette (I 1972 29 429 — 196 1,054
17 Il Matt Newton, Principia vs. Harris-Stowe Jan. 4, 1994 Ke\llérgyll%lr)adshaw, Alliant 1991 28 38 60 278 1054
17 1l Antonio Walls, Alabama A&M vs. Albany St. (GA) Jan. 5, 1998
15 Il David Clark, Delta St. vs. LeMoyne-Owen Nov. 25, 2006 g‘r’eLaggr’]tL?r&Lﬁga(ylﬁgte () ]ggg gg gg‘; - 132 ]gﬁ
14 Il Moses Jean-Pierre, Plymouth St. vs. Rivier Dec. 7, 1993 Davge Russéll Shepherd 1975 3 304 = 249 1’037
13 | Mookie Blaylock, Oklahoma vs. Centenary (LA) Dec. 12, 1987 i » SNep ’
13 | Mookie Blaylock, Oklahoma vs. Loyola Marymount Dec. 17, 1988 ;
13 Il Jon Galogly, Salve Regina vs. Roger Wiliams ~ Feb. 10, 1997 Sgen";‘ga‘iﬁgr2°rt0§gg’“e O 13 2 X wm 2 100
13 Il Todd Lange, Pomona-Pitzer vs. La Sierra Jan. 7, 1999 Marymount’(l) ’
13 Il Daniel Martinez, McMurry vs. Concordia (TX) Feb.3,2000  Ogcar Robertson 1960 30 369 _ 273 1011
13 Il Calvin Cheek, New England Col. vs. Fitchburg St. Nov. 5, 2021 Cincinnati (1) ' '
13 1 Nelson Phillips, Troy vs. Southern-N.O. Nov. 23,2022 Freeman Willams, Portland 1977 26 417 59 176 1,010
12 | Kenny Robertson, Cleveland St. vs. Wagner Dec. 3, 1988 St. (1)
12 1 Mog‘els Jean-Pierre, Plymouth St. vs. Rhode Island Jan. 23,1993 Kyle Myrick, Lincoln (PA) 2006 30 387 59 177 1,010
ol. (In
12 1 Terry Evans, Oklahoma vs. Florida A&M Jan. 27,1993
12 Il David Brown, Wesffield St. vs. Albertus Magnus Jan.8,1994 SCORING AVERAGE
12 Il Barry Aranoff, Yeshiva vs. Purchase Feb. 13, 1995 L
12 Il Jamal Eliot, Haverford vs. Gwynedd-Mercy Jan 15,1995  © ayer, Team (Division) Season G FG 3FG  FT  Pts Avg.
12 Il Deron Black, Allegheny vs. Case Jan. 17,1996  Clarence ‘Bevo’ Francis, 1954 27 444 — 367 1,255 465
12 Il Mario Thompson, Occidental vs. LIFE Bible Nov. 21, 1998 Rio Grande ()
12 Il Freddy Conyers, Mass.-Boston vs. Westfield St. Dec. 10,1998  Pete Maravich, LSU (1) 1970 31 522 — 337 1,381 445
12 Il Marche' Beard, Ark-Monticello vs. Christian Bros. ~ Feb. 8, 1999 ~ Pete Maravich, LSU (1 1969 26 433 — 282 1,148 442
12 Il Derick Brown, Davis & Elkins vs. Ohio Valley Feb.9,1999 ~ PeteMaravich,LSU() ~ 1968 26 432  — 274 1138 438
12 | Richard Duncan, Middle Tenn. vs. Eastern K. Feb.20,1999  Earl Glass, Miss. Industrial 1963 19 322 — 171 815 429
12 Il Daniel Martinez, McMurry vs. Ozarks (AR) Dec. 2, 1999
12 Il Greg Brown, Albertus Magnus vs. Rivier Feb. 3, 2000 Era?I;ASelvy, wm?” () 122‘;’ :232 gg; - g‘:"? ggg 2];
12 I Terrence Baxter, Pfeiffer vs. Livingstone Nov. 22, 2000 arsalgrr:]rc()ltle), inston- - g ’
12 | Greedy Daniels, TCU vs. Ark.-Pine Bluff Dec. 30, 2000 John Rinka, Kenyon (Il 1970 23 354 — 234 942 410
12 | Jehiel Lewis, Navy vs. Bucknell Jan. 12, 2002 Willie Shaw| Lane (Il 1964 18 303 — 121 797 40' 4
12 Il Benny West, Howard Payne vs. Sul Ross St. Dec. 13, 2003 sl Neu’mann Ole 1971 23 366 — 191 923 40'1
12 Il Curtis Miller, Albertus Magnus vs. Emmanuel (MA) Jan. 22, 2004 Misi (1) ' '
12 | Carldell Johnson, UAB vs. South Carolina St. Nov. 27, 2005 Travis Grant Kentucky 1972 33 539 _ 226 1304 395
12 Il John Grotberg, Grinnell vs. Knox Feb. 11, 2009 St (Il) ’ ’
12 Il Jason Ebie, Midwestern St. vs. Langston Nov. 27,2009  Thales McReynolds, Miles 1965 18 294 — 118 706 392
12 Il Reece Mabery, Bethany (WV) vs. Waynesburg Jan. 26, 2011 Il
12 Il Tyler Gee, Rhodes vs. Birmingham-So. Jan.6,2017  Bob Johnson, Fitchburg 1963 18 213 — 277 703 391
st. (Il
Roger Kuss, Wis.-River 1953 21 291 — 235 817 389
Falls (II)
SEASON RECORDS Freeman Wiliams, Porfand 1977 26 417  — 176 1010 388
(Based on qualifiers for annual statistical championship) Bill?tM(é)c-}ill Utah () 1962 26 394 — 221 1009 388
Calvin Murphy, Niagara (1) 1968 24 337 — 242 916 382
POINTS Austin Carr, Notre Dame ()~ 1970 29 444  — 218 1106 38.1
Player, Team (Division) Season G FG 3FG FT  Pts.  AustinCarr, Notre Dame () 1971 29 430 — 241 1,101 380
Pete Maravich, LSU () 1970 31 5292 _ 337 1,381 Ke\llrilrt]’IB(:')adShaW, Alliant 1991 28 358 60 278 1,054 376
Eag'a“,”:;fg?) Winston- 16732 88— M A3 Bany Mami (FL) () 1965 26 30 — 221 O73 374
Travis Grant, Kentucky 1972 33 539 _ 226 1,304 Ste(\|l|?) Diekmann, Grinnell 1995 20 223 137 162 745 373
St.(ll
Claren(cg “Bevo” Francis, 1954 27 444 _ 367 1,255 Florindo Vieira, Quinnipiac 1954 14 191 — 138 520 371
Rio Grande (1l) .
Bill Reigel, McNeese St. (“) 1956 36 495 _ 370 1,220 Elvin Hayes, Houston (|) 1968 33 519 — 176 1214 368
Elvin Hayes, Houston (1) 1968 33 519 _ 176 1,214 Marshall Rogers, Tex.-Pan 1976 25 361 — 197 919 368
Frank Selvy, Furman (1) 1954 29 427 — 355 1209 American()
Pete Maravich, LSU (1) 1969 26 433 — 282 1,148
Pete Maravich, LSU () 1968 2 4% — o 113 FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE
Bo Kimble, Loyola 1990 32 404 92 231 1,131 Player, Team (Division) Season G FG FGA Pct.
Marymount (| Devontae Cacok, UNCW (I) 2017 35 18 230 800
Hezsey Hawkins, Bradley 1988 31 377 87 284 1125 Gonetier Augusta St (I) 2009 35 225 285 789
Ausin Car, Nore Dame () 1970 29 444 — 218 1106  Mero Aoyl Beimont 2022 % 183 209 780
Austin Carr, Notre Dame (1) 1971 29 430 — 241 1,101 .
Aston Francis, Wheaton 2019 32 348 173 227 1,096 #’g‘?}f:ﬁﬁ”'gﬁ?ﬁ;p fggi gg 12&1) %g %2
(IL) (i) (MN) (Ill) '
Otis Birdsong, Houston (1) 1977 36 452 — 186 1,090
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Player, Team (Division) Season G FG FGA Pct. Player, Team (Division) Season G 3FG Avg.
Brian Schmitting, Ripon (Ill) 2006 21 122 160 76.3  Amir Mazarei, Redlands (lIl) 2007 23 143 6.22
Garret Siler, Augusta St. (Il) 2008 34 21 277 76.2  John Grotberg, Grinnell (1ll) 2009 25 154 6.16
Spencer Williams, Coe (1ll) 2018 25 132 175 754 Markus Hallgrimson, Mont. St. Billings (Il) 2000 26 160 6.15
Pete Metzelaars, Wabash 1982 28 271 360 75.3  Billy Shivers, Redlands (Ill) 2004 25 153 6.12
(I John Grotberg, Grinnell (lIl) 2008 24 140 583
Todd Linder, Tampa () 1987 32 282 375 752 Amir Mazarei, Redlands (Il) 2006 24 138 575
Maurice Stafford, North 1984 34 198 264 750 Steve Nordlund, Grinnell (Ill) 2002 24 137 5.71
Ala. (II) Darrin Fitzgerald, Butler (1) 1987 28 158 564
Tony Rychlec, Mass. 1981 25 233 3 749 Steve Diekmann, Grinnell (Ill 1994 21 17 557
Maritime (Il Alex Williams, Sacramento St. (1l 1988 30 167 557
Ma%zé ggg ’Eﬁ?aV' 1982 2 208 218 748  Eyic Demers, Gordon 2020 26 142 548
Udoka Azubuike, Kansas () 2020 31 181 242 74 HstonFrancis, Wheaton (L) COBEE N
Steve Johnson. Oredon 1981 28 235 315 746 Jack Taylor, Grinnell (If) 2014 24 129 5.38
s  Woody i, Grmel oo 2 1 s
-~ oody Piirto, Grinne 5
?:f:mg: Bviﬁgfn‘jirge('('l?) ggfi g? 13; ;gx ;‘;g Cameron Munoz, Mont. St. Billings (1) 2006 28 147 525
: 3 i Grotberg, Grinnell (1ll) 2006 23 120 5.22
Callistus Eziukwu, Grand 2005 28 157 213 737  John Grotberg, Grinr
Valley St. (Il) Dennis Stant_on, Ursinus (Il) 2004 27 140 5.19
Max Fieder, Rice () 2023 3 175 238 735 P Foster, Limestone (I) 2014 30 15 517
Brian Moten, West Ga. (I) 1992 2% 141 192 734 Jeff Clement, Grinnell (Il for 213 5
Magll.k(l(léartwnght, Delta 2021 14 13 154 734 THREE-POINT FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE
Ed lFl’hi"iP& Alabama A&M 1968 22 154 210 733 Player, Team (Division) Season G 3FG 3FGA Pct.
Reggie James, NJIT (1ll) 1989 29 59 88 670
Tm,{%;f%ﬁ?éeﬁ’”;v'ass' 1982 200198 # BT o) Lee, Hampton (1) 1988 24 39 60 650
Russ Newman, Menlo (Il) 1991 2 130 178 730  Glenn Tropf, Holy Cross (1) 1988 29 52 82 634
Jordan James, Wesleyan 2022 28 146 200 73.0 Seqn nghtman, Western Mich. (1) 1992 30 48 76 632
(CT) (Il Chris Miles, NJIT (lll) 1987 26 41 65 63.1
Steve Hood, Winston-Salem (I1) 1988 28 42 67 627
THREE-POINT FIELD GoALS MADE Chris Miles, NJIT (I1) 1989 29 46 75 613
Pl T Divisi s G 3FG Matt Miota, Lawrence (IIl) 1990 22 33 54 611
ayer, Team (Division) eason Mike Bachman, Alma (Il 1991 26 46 76 605
Jeff Clement, Grinnell (1l 1998 22 186 Mark Wiley, Fort Hays St. (Il) 1990 29 49 81 605
Aston Francis, Wheaton (IL) 2019 32 173 Aaron Fehler, Oakland City () 1995 26 73 121 603
Trevor Hudgins, Northwest Mo. St. (i) 2022 39 168 Keith Jennings, East Tenn. St. (1) 1991 33 84 142 592
Alex Williams, Sacramento St. (Il) 1988 30 167 Aaron Baker, Mississippi Col. (Il) 1989 27 69 17 590
Jeff Clement, Grinnell (i) 1999 22 166 Kevin Olson, Brandeis (Il 2009 27 8 146 589
Stephen Curry, Davidson (1) 2008 36 162 Dave Calloway, Monmouth (I) 1989 28 48 82 585
Markus Hallgrimson, Mont. St. Billings (1) 2000 26 160 Walter Hurd, Johnson C. Smith (If) 1989 27 49 84 583
Darrin Fitzgerald, Butler (1) 1987 28 158 Matt Hopson, Oakland City (Il) 199 31 84 145 579
Ed Brands, Grinnell (1ll 1996 24 158 Ray Magee, Richard Stockton (Ill 1988 26 4171 577
Fletcher Magee, Wofford (1) 2019 35 158 Keith Orchard, Whitman (IIl) 1988 26 42 73 575
Akeem Richmond, East Carolina (1) 2014 34 155 Jon Bryant, St. Cloud St. (Il 1996 27 54 94 574
P.J. Foster, Limestone (ll) 2014 30 155 Adam Hamess, Oakiand City (I 1997 26 39 68 574
John Grotberg, Grinnell (Il 2009 25 154 Steve Kerr, Arizona () 1988 38 114 199 573
Billy Shivers, Redlands (Il 2004 25 153 Reginald Jones, Prairie View () 1987 28 64 112 571
Freddie Banks, UNLV (1) 1987 39 152 Brian O'Donnell, Rutgers-Camden (i)~ 1988 24 65 114 57.0
Eric Kline, Northern St. (1l 1994 33 148 Erick Hunt, Methodist (11l 1989 27 45 79 570
Eric Kline, Northern St. (1) 1995 30 148
Yandel Brown, Columbus St. (II) 2005 32 148 FREE-THROW PERCENTAGE
Fletcher Magee, Wofford (1) 2018 34 148 .
Cameron Munoz, Mont. St. Billings (1) 2006 28 147  Player, Team (Division) Season G FT FTA Pet.
Travis Bader, Oakland (1) 2014 33 147 Paul Cluxton, Northern Ky. (Il) 1997 35 94 94 100.0
David Holston, Chicago St. (1) 2009 32 147 Blake Ahearn, Missouri St. (1) 2004 33 17 120 975
Jamar Board, Alderson-Broaddus (1l) 2010 30 147 Jeff Speelman, Denison (Ill) 2017 27 136 141 965
Buddy Hield, Oklahoma (1) 2016 37 147 Jake Linton, Saint Martin’s (1l) 2008 27 162 168 964
Randy Rutherford, Oklahoma St. (I) 1995 37 146 Korey Coon, lll. Wesleyan (1ll) 2000 25 157 163  96.3
Derek Brown, Sioux Falls (Il) 2014 21 76 79 962
THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE PER Ashton Brown, Tex. AGM-Kingsville (Ill) 2012 26 124 129 961
GAME Ryan Martin, Keene St. (1ll) 2011 28 99 103 96.1
Derek Raivio, Gonzaga (1) 2007 34 148 154 961
Player, Team (Division) Season G 3FG  Avg.  Harrison Cleary (Minn.-Crookston) 2018 29 143 149  96.0
Jeff Clement, Grinnell (lll) 1998 2 186 845  Ryan Junghans, Hood (ll) 2008 26 118 123 959
Jeff Clement, Grinnell (1If) 1999 22 166 7.55  Craig Coliins, Penn St. (1) 1985 27 9% 98 959
Steve Diekmann, Grinnell (]l) 1995 20 137 6.85  Nick Wilkins, Coe (Ill) 203 26 66 69 957
Ed Brands, Grinnell (Ilf) 1996 24 158 6.58  Chanse Young, Manchester (lll) 1998 25 65 68 956
Ed Brands, Grinnell (II1) 1995 20 129 645  Tomas Rimkus, Pace (Il) 1997 25 65 68 956
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Player, Team (Division)

Phil Fotre Ill, Oklahoma St. (1)
Cameron Grumley, Clarion (1l)
Andy Enfield, Johns Hopkins (IIl)
J.J. Redick, Duke (1)

Chris Carideo, Widener (llf)

Yudi Teichman, Yeshiva (lIl)
Jaden Wells, Central Okla. (1I)
Steve Drabyn, Belmont (1)
Erickson Bans, Fla. Southern (Il)
Donald Sims, Appalachian St. (I)

REBOUNDS

Player, Team (Division)
Elmore Smith, Kentucky St. (I1)

Marvin Webster, Morgan St. (1l)
Walt Dukes, Seton Hall (I)

Maurice Stokes, Saint Francis (PA) (Il)

Frank Stronczek, American Int'l (Il)

Maurice Stokes, Saint Francis (PA) (I1)

Jim Ahrens, Buena Vista (Il)
Elmore Smith, Kentucky St. (ll)
R.C. Owens, Albertson (Il)
Wilbert Jones, Albany St. (GA) (1)
Tom Gola, La Salle (1)

Leroy Wright, Pacific (I)

Jim Smith, Steubenville (Il)
Marvin Webster, Morgan St. (1)
Tom Hart, Middlebury (I1)

Charlie Tyra, Louisville (1)

Jackie Jackson, Virginia Union (I1)
Vincent White, Savannah St. (Il)
Paul Silas, Creighton (1)

Bill Thieben, Hofstra (lI)

Lucious Jackson, Tex.-Pan American (1)

Elvin Hayes, Houston (1)
Vincent White, Savannah St. (Il)
Artis Gilmore, Jacksonville (1)
Bill Thieben, Hofstra (Il)

Tom Hart, Middlebury (1)

(Since 1973)
Player, Team (Division)

Marvin Webster, Morgan St. (Il
Marvin Webster, Morgan St. (Il
Major Jones, Albany St. (GA) (
Marvin Bamnes, Providence (1)
Joe Manley, Bowie St. (Ill)
Marvin Bamnes, Providence (1)
Earl Williams, Winston-Salem (Il)
John Jordan, Southern Me. (I1l)
Charles Oakley, Virginia Union (I1)
Lawrence Johnson, Prairie View (1)
Andre Means, Sacred Heart (1)
Major Jones, Albany St. (GA) (Il)
Kermit Washington, American (1)
Kenneth Faried, Morehead St. (1)
Bill Walton, UCLA (1)

Larry Bird, Indiana St. (1)

Blake Giriffin, Oklahoma (1)

Harvey Jones, Alabama St. (1)
Larry Kenon, Memphis ()

Akeem Olajuwon, Houston (1)
Andre Means, Sacred Heart (1)
Rick Mahorn, Hampton (1)

Colin Ducharme, Longwood (Il)
Howard Shockley, Salisbury (1ll)
Rob Roesch, Staten Island (I1)

)
)
Il

Season

2017
2017
1991
2004
1992
1989
2022
2003
2024
2010

Season

1972
1974
1953
19556
1966
1954
1962
1970
1954
1969
1954
1959
1957
1973
1955
1956
1961
1972
1964
1955
1963
1968
1970
1970
1954
1956

Season

1974
1973
1975
1974
1976
1973
1974
1978
1985
1974
1977
1974
1973
2011
1973
1979
2009
1974
1973
1984
1978
1980
2001
1974
1989

Pct.

95.5
95.5
95.3
95.3
95.2
95.2
95.2
95.1
95.1
95.1

Reb.

799
740
734
733
"7
689
682
682
677
670
652
652
651
650
649
645
641
633
631
627
626
624
624
621
620
620

Reb.

740
650
608
597
579
571
553
536
535
519
516
513
511
508
506
505
504
503
501
500
493
490
490
482
482

REBOUND AVERAGE

Player, Team (Division) Season G Reb. Avg.
Tom Hart, Middlebury (1) 1956 21 620 295
Tom Hart, Middlebury (1) 1955 22 649 295
Frank Stronczek, American Intl (I1) 1966 26 M7 27.6
R.C. Owens, Albertson (Il) 1954 25 677 271
Maurice Stokes, Saint Francis (PA) (Il) 1954 26 689 26.5
Ellerbe Neal, Wofford (1) 1953 23 609 26.5
Maurice Stokes, Saint Francis (PA) (Il) 1955 28 733 26.2
Roman Turmon, Clark Atlanta (1) 1954 23 602 26.2
Pat Callahan, Lewis (1) 1955 20 523 26.2
Hank Brown, Mass.-Lowell (1) 1966 19 496 26.1
Bill Thieben, Hofstra (If) 1954 24 620 258
Dean Sandifer, Lakeland (Il) 1965 23 592 257
Charlie Slack, Marshall (1) 1955 21 538 256
Charles Wrinn, Trinity (CT) (Il) 1952 19 436 256
Leroy Wright, Pacific (1) 1959 26 652 251
Jim Smith, Steubenville () 1957 26 651 25.0
Marv Becker, Widener (I1) 1958 18 450 250
Tony Williams, St. Francis (ME) (1) 1971 24 599 250
Ernie Brock, Virginia St. (1l) 1964 24 597 249
Russell Jackson, Southern U. (Il) 1970 22 544 24.7
Gerry Govan, St. Mary’s (KS) (Il) 1963 18 445 24.7
Merv Shorr, CCNY (1) 1954 18 444 247
Art Quimby, UConn () 1955 25 611 244
Charlie Slack, Marshall (1) 1956 22 520 23.6
Ed Conlin, Fordham (1) 1953 26 612 235
(Since 1973)

Player, Team (Division) Season G Reb. Avg.
Marvin Webster, Morgan St. (1l) 1973 28 650 23.2
Lawrence Johnson, Prairie View (1) 1974 23 519 226
Major Jones, Albany St. (GA) (1) 1975 27 608 225
Marvin Webster, Morgan St. (Il) 1974 33 740 224
Earl Williams, Winston-Salem (Il) 1974 26 553 21.3
Major Jones, Albany St. (GA) (Il) 1975 25 513 20.5
Kermit Washington, American (1) 1973 25 511 204
Larry Gooding, Saint Augustine’s (I1) 1974 22 443 201
Joe Manley, Bowie St. (1ll) 1976 29 579 20.0
Fred Petty, Southern N.H. (lIl) 1974 22 436 19.8
Major Jones, Albany St. (GA) (Il) 1976 24 475 19.8
Larry Williams, Pratt () 1977 24 457 19.0
Marvin Bamnes, Providence (1) 1973 30 571 19.0
Calvin Robinson, Mississippi Val. (1) 1976 23 432 18.8
Charles Greer, Thomas (1ll) 1977 17 318 18.7
Larry Parker, Plattsburgh St. (Ill) 1975 23 430 18.7
Marvin Barnes, Providence (1) 1974 32 597 18.7
John Jordan, Southern Me. (Ill) 1978 29 536 18.5
Keith Woolfolk, Upper lowa (1ll) 1978 26 479 18.4
Michael Stubbs, Trinity (CT) (lll) 1990 22 398 18.1
Mike Taylor, Pratt (Ill) 1978 23 414 18.0
Harvey Jones, Alabama St. (1) 1974 28 503 18.0
Walt Edwards, Husson (1ll) 1976 26 467 18.0
Scott Mountz, California (PA) (Il) 1978 24 431 18.0

*Robert Parrish of Centenary (LA) averaged 18.7 rebounds per-game as a
freshman and 18.0 pre-game as a senior. Parrish’s four-year career stats
(1973-76) were later vacated by the NCAA Committee on Infractions.

AssSISTS

Player, Team (Division) Season G Ast.
Mark Wade, UNLV (1) 1987 38 406
Steve Ray, Bridgeport (1l) 1989 32 400

Avery Johnson, Southern U. (1) 1988 30 399
Robert James, Kean (Ill) 1989 29 391

Steve Ray, Bridgeport (1l) 1990 33 385
Anthony Manuel, Bradley (1) 1988 31 373

Kendall Marshall, North Carolina (1) 2012 36 351
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Player, Team (Division) Season G Ast.  Player, Team (Division) Season G Ast. TO Ratio
Tony Smith, Pfeiffer (1) 1992 35 349 Owen King, Winona St. (Il) 2023 23 70 15 467
Avery Johnson, Southern U. (1) 1987 31 333 Brandon Jenkins, Fla. Southern (Il) 2011 32 163 35 466
Ja Morant. Murray St. (1) 2019 33 331 Tanner Kretchman, MSU Moorhead 2017 30 200 43 465
Mark Jackson, St. John’s (NY) (1) 1986 32 328
Scott Machado, lona (1) 2012 33 327 Zalmico Harmon, UC Santa Barbara 2014 30 153 33 464
Sherman Douglas, Syracuse (1) 1989 38 326 VN
Kahlil Felder, Oakland (1) 2016 35 324  Monté Morris, lowa St. (1) 2015 34 176 38 463
Tennyson Whitted, Ramapo (Il) 2002 29 319 Kenny Ross, Babson () 2014 25 147 32 459
Greg Anthony, UNLV (1) 1991 35 310  Connor MCCaffery, lowa (1) 2020 31 124 27 459
Sam Crawford, New Mexico St. (1) 1993 34 310  Scott Kaitz, Grinnell (IIl) 2011 25 114 25 456
Luke Cooper, Alas. Anchorage (Il) 2008 35 310
Reid Gettys, Houston (| 1984 37 39 BLOCKED SHOTS
g{imbﬁfr{eﬂ Betntleé(”)th NH. (1) ng 2;13 ggg Player, Team (Division) Season G Blk.
0D Faternostro, soutnern N.H. . .
Carl Golson, Loyola Marymount (1) 1985 33 305 David Robinson, Navy () 1986 3% 207
Kyle Camper, Slippery Rock (1) 2009 29 305 Jory Black NJIT Il 1997 2 198
Cy X per, Slippery Shawn James, Northeastern (I) 2006 30 196
raig Neal, Georgia Tech (1) 1988 32 303 .
Keith Jennings, East Tenn. St. (1) 1991 33 301 el Edwards, York (NY) (Il 2000 2 198
' e Ira Nicholson, Mt. St. Vincent (1ll) 1995 28 188
Mickell Gladness, Alabama A&M (1) 2007 30 188
AssiST AVERAGE Anthony Davis, Kentucky (1) 2012 40 186
Player, Team (Division) Season G Ast. Avg. Hassan Whiteside, Marshall (1) 2010 34 182
Robert James, Kean (lll) 1989 29 391 1348  Adonal Foyle, Colgate (I) 1997 28 180
Avery Johnson, Souther U. (1) 1988 30 399 1330 Keith Closs, Central Conn. St. (1) 1996 28 178
Steve Ray, Bridgeport (Il) 1989 32 400 1250  Shawn Bradley, BYU () 1991 34 177
Anthony Manuel, Bradley (1) 1988 31 373 1203  JohnBunch, Lincoln (PA) (il 2004 25 173
Steve Ray, Bridgeport (1l) 1990 33 385 1166  Wojciech Myrda, La-Monroe (I) 2002 32 172
Demetri Beekman, Assumption (Il) 1993 23 264 1147  RyanMclLemore, Edinboro () 2008 31 170
Albert Kirchner, Mt. St. Vincent (Il 1990 24 267 1112  Jais Varnado, Mississippi St. () 2009 36 170
Tennyson Whitted, Ramapo (l) 2002 29 319 1100 Jais Varnado, Mississippi St. () 2010 36 170
Emest Jenkins, N.M. Highlands (1) 1995 27 291 1078  Alonzo Mouming, Georgetown () 1989 34 169
Avery Johnson, Southem U. (1) 1987 31 333 1074  Stephane Lasme, Massachusetts (1) 2007 33 168
Brian Gregory, Oakland () 1989 28 300 1071 Shacun Malave, City Tech (Ill) 2004 28 167
Zack Whiting, Chaminade (1l) 2007 27 289 1070  Adonal Foyle, Colgate (1) 1996 29 165
Mark Wade, UNLV (1) 1987 38 406 1068 DengGai Fairfield (I) 2005 30 165
Ron Torgalski, Hamilton (1lf) 1989 26 275 1057  IraNicholson, Mt. St. Vincent (Ill 1996 21 163
Kyle Camper, Slippery Rock (ll) 2009 29 305 1052  dJustin Wiliams, Wyoming (1) 2006 30 163
David Arseneault, Grinnell (IIl) 2008 21 219 1043  KenJohnson, Ohio St. (I) 2000 30 161
Brent Schremp, Slippery Rock () 1995 25 259 1036  Alonzo Mourning, Georgetown (1) 1992 32 160
Emest Jenkins, N.M. Highlands (I1) 1994 27 2717 10.31
Adrian Hutt, Metro St. (Il) 1991 28 285 10.17  Player, Team (Division) Season G Blk. Avg.
David Arseneault, Grinnell (1ll) 2009 23 234 1017 Tory Black, NJIT (IIl) 1997 2% 198 762
Nelson Haggerty, Baylor (1) 1985 28 284 1014 N Eqwards, York (NY) (Il 2000 26 193 742
Jason Brickman, LIU (1) 201429 290 10.00 john Bunch, Lincoln (PA) (Il 2004 25 173 692
Ja Morant, Murray St. (1) 2019 33 331 10.00 yra Nicholson, Mt. St. Vincent (Il 1995 28 188 671
Tony Smith, Pfeiffer (1l 1992 35 349 997 Shawn James, Northeastem (1) 2006 30 196 653
Adonal Foyle, Colgate (1) 1997 28 180 643
AssiST-TO-TURNOVER RATIO Keith Closs, Central Conn. St. () 1996 28 178 636
Player, Team (Division) Season G Ast. TO Ratio IraNicholson, Mt. St Vincent (Ill 1997 24 151 6.29
Luke Insley, Nazareth (Il 2024 25 162 o 675 Ira Nicholson, Mt. St. Vincent (1ll) 1996 27 163  6.04
Devin Whitelow, Winona St. (1) 2019 31 137 23 596 gha%“g'\g?'a"e' (,fl'ty Telch () fggg gg ;g; gg?
Luke Dyer, West Liberty (I 220 31 124 21 590 v Robinson, Favy ( )||| P YA
Sean Flannery, John Carroll 1l) 018 31 130 23 5g5 AnioneHyman Kea |( ) PO S
Ryan Kaneshiro. Occidental (Il 2019 25 154 29 531 Adonal Foyle, Colgate (| :
Monté Morris, lowa St. () 2017 35 217 42 517  Nei Edwards, York (NY) (Il 1999 %6 14 5u
Jalen Avery, Kent St. () 2019 30 101 20 505 DengGai Fairfield () 2005 30 165 550
Johnny Woods, Wesley (1) 2000 24 132 550
e E/AER LEIES () 2018 34 12124804 B Molemore, Edinboro (I 2008 31 170 548
Grant Erickson, Wis.-River Falls (IIl) 2014 25 84 17 494 Sr{awn James N’o rtheaster (| 2005 25 136 5' 44
Jake Knupp, Washington-St. Louis (Ill) 2017 26 88 18  4.89 P X :
Casey Benson, Oregon St. (1) 2016 38 17 24 4gg JustinWiliams, Wyoming () 2006 30 163 543
: : Wojciech Myrda, La.-Monroe (1) 2002 32 172 538
Mike McGuire, Western New Eng. 2020 26 102 21 486 IC yraa, -a.-
Kenneth LaRocca, FDU Florham 2020 26 87 18 483 Patrick Coyle, D Youwlle (I 2011 24 129 538
Monté Morris, lowa St. () 2014 36 13 28 479 KenJohnson, Ohio St (I) 2000 30 161 537
Yuuki Okubo, Oberiin (Il 2024 23 129 27 478 Hagsan Whiteside, Marshall (1) 2010 34 182 535
Devin Whitelow, Winona St. (1l 2020 30 104 22 473 ie'th .C"}’_TS' Ce”gf'.f?"”rl‘l- St.() 1;’32 gg ]gg ggi
Dallas Graziani, Nova Southeastern (I) 2023 36 241 51 473  Antonio Harvey, Pfeifier (Il :
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STEALS

Player, Team (Division)

Moses Jean-Pierre, Plymouth St. (I1l)
Daniel Martinez, McMurry (I1l)
Desmond Cambridge, Alabama A&M (I)
Mookie Blaylock, Oklahoma (I)
Purvis Presha, Stillman (I1l)

Calvin Cheek, New England Col. (1ll)
Aldwin Ware, Florida A&M (1)

Darron Brittman, Chicago St. (1)

J.R. Gamble, Queens (NC) ()

John Linehan, Providence (1)

Nadav Henefeld, UConn (1)

Matt Newton, Principia (Ill)

Tennyson Whitted, Ramapo (Ill)
John Gallogly, Salve Regina (Ill)
Calvin Cheek, New England Col. (1ll)
Mookie Blaylock, Oklahoma (1)

Ronn McMahon, Eastern Wash. (1)
Aswad Thomas, Elms (1ll)

Wayne Copeland, Lynn (1)

Abdullah Lawal, Southwestern Okla. (Il)
Tra-Deon Hollins, Omaha (1)

Scott Clarke, Utica (Ill)

Greg Dean, Concordia-Mhead (l1l)
Elbie Murphy, St. Joseph’s (ME) (Ill)
Matisse Thybulle, Washington (1)
Calvin Cheek, New England Col. (Ilf)

STEAL AVERAGE

Player, Team (Division)

Moses Jean-Pierre, Plymouth St. (IIl)
Daniel Martinez, McMurry (1ll)

Purvis Presha, Stillman (I1l)

John Gallogly, Salve Regina (IIl)
Calvin Cheek, New England Col. (/1)
Matt Newton, Principia (1ll)

Desmond Cambridge, Alabama A&M (I)
Barry Aranoff, Yeshiva (IIl)

Greg Dean, Concordia-M’head (I1l)
John Gallogly, Salve Regina (Ill)
Scott Clarke, Utica (1ll)

Calvin Cheek, New England Col.
Darron Brittman, Chicago St. (1)
Wayne Copeland, Lynn (1)

Joel Heckendorf, Martin Luther (/1)
Aldwin Ware, Florida A&M (1)

David Brown, Westfield St. (I11)
Calvin Cheek, New England Col.

Ivo Moyano, Polytechnic (NY) (IIl)
Tennyson Whitted, Ramapo (I1l)
Mario Thompson, Occidental (Il)
Aswad Thomas, Elms (1ll)

Benny West, Howard Payne (IIl)
Keith Darden, Concordia (TX) (IIl)
Moses Jean-Pierre, Plymouth St. (lIl)
Deron Black, Allegheny (I1l)

DouBLE-DOUBLES

Player, Team (Division)

David Robinson, Navy (1)
Armando Bacot, North Carolina (1)
Enrique Freeman, Akron (1)

Jerry West, West Virginia (1)
Xavier McDaniel, Wichita St. (1)
Blake Giriffin, Oklahoma (1)

Season
1994
2000
2002
1988
1996
2018
1988
1986
2001
2002
1990
1994
2002
1997
2022
1989
1990
2009
2000
2009
2016
1995
1997
2007
2019
2019
Season G
1994 30
2000 29
1996 25
1997 24
2022 24
1994 25
2002 29
1995 22
1997 23
1998 23
1995 24
2018 28
1986 28
2000 26
1996 17
1988 29
1994 25
2019 26
1994 19
2002 29
1999 24
2009 28
2004 25
2001 24
1993 25
1996 27
Class Season
Jr. 1986
Jr. 2022
Sr. 2024
Sr. 1960
Sr. 1985
So. 2009

121
126
121
126
144
139
129

142
122
126

9N
138
114
130
116
11
114
123

Stl..

189
178
160
150
144
144
142
139
139
139
138
138
138
137
136
131
130
130
129
128
137
126
126
126
126
126

Avg.
6.30
6.14
5.76
5171

5.67
5.52
552

Player, Team (Division)

Zach Edey, Purdue (1)

Mel Counts, Oregon St. (1)

Rudy Hackett, Syracuse (1)

Benoit Benjamin, Creighton (1)
Derrick Coleman, Syracuse (I)

Tim Duncan, Wake Forest ()
Kenneth Faried, Morehead St. (1)
Haywood Highsmith, Wheeling Jesuit (1l)
Oscar Robertson, Cincinnati ()
Lew Alcindor, UCLA (1)

Larry Bird, Indiana St. (1)

Michael Beasley, Kansas St. (I)
Caleb Swanigan, Purdue (1)

Oscar Tshiebwe, Kentucky (1)
Oscar Robertson, Cincinnati ()
Mel Counts, Oregon St. (1)

Paul Silas, Creighton (1)

Lew Alcindor, UCLA (1)

Artis Gilmore, Jacksonville (1)

Bill Walton, UCLA (1)

Thomas Robinson, Kansas (I)
Garret Kerr, USciences (1)
Egidijus Mockevicius, Evansville ()
Tyheim Monroe, Cabrini (1)
Pascal Siakam, New Mexico St. (1)
Angel Delgado, Seton Hall (1)
Shaun Willett, Queens (NC) (1l)
Fardaws Aimagq, Utah Valley (I)
Vonterius Woolbright, Western Caro. (1)
Jeff Hunter, Keene St. (lll)

CAREER RECORDS

POINTS
Last

Player, Team (Division) Season

Travis Grant, Kentucky St. (II) 1972

Bob Hopkins, Grambling (I1) 1956

Pete Maravich, LSU (1) 1970

Bo Lamar, La.-Lafayette (I 1973
&l)

Tony Smith, Pfeiffer (1l) 1992

Earnest Lee, Clark Atlanta (Il) 1987

Joe Miller, Alderson-Broaddus 1957

Henry Logan, Western Caro. 1968
(I

John Rinka, Kenyon (Il) 1970

Freeman Williams, Portland 1978
St. (1)

Chris Clemons, Campbell (1) 2019

Lionel Simmons, La Salle (1) 1990

Dick Barnett, Tennessee St. 1959
(I

Alphonso Ford, Mississippi 1993
Val. (I)

Willie Scott, Alabama St. (1I) 1969

Doug McDermott, Creighton 2014
()

Max Abmus, Oral Roberts/ 2024
Texas

Kelvin Jones, Emmanuel 2024
(GA) (IN)

Mike Daum, South Dakota 2019

St. (1)

Yrs.

B w s~

B

Class Season

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.

G
121
126

83
112

126
115
129

107

99
106

130
131
136

109

103
145

157
143
137

2024
1964
1975
1985
1989
1997
2011
2018
1959
1967
1979
2008
2017
2022
1960
1963
1964
1968
1970
1973
2012
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2019
2022
2024
2024

FG 3FG
1,760 —
1403 —
1387 —
1445 —
1,150 431
1270 35
1082 —
1263 —
1,261 —
1369 —
1,024 444
1244 56
1312 —
1121 333
12717 —
1,141 274
1,035 512

850 236
1,005 271

G 2B-2Bs
39 30
29 29
32 29
32 29
37 29
31 29
35 29
31 29
30 28
30 28
34 28
33 28
35 28
34 28
30 27
31 27
29 27
28 27
28 27
30 27
39 27
31 27
34 27
27 27
34 27
33 27
36 27
32 27
32 27
30 27

FT
525
953
893
603

619
723
1130

764

729
511

733
673
585

590

601
594

550
1175
786

Pts.
4,045
3,759
3,667
3,493

3,350
3,298
3,294

3,290

3,251
3,249

3,225
3217
3,209

3,165

3,155
3,150

3,132
3111
3,067
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Last

FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE

Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G FG 3FG FT Pts.
Harry Kelly, Texas Southern (I) 1983 4 110 1,234 — 598 3,066 (Minimum 400 Field Goals)
Johnnie Allen, Bethune- 1969 4 111 1306 — 446 3,058 Last
Cookman (Il) Player, Team (Division) Season  Yrs. G FG FGA Pct.
Keydren CIark, Saint Peter’s 2006 4 118 967 435 689 3,058 Udoka Azubuike, Kansas (|) 2020 4 87 469 629 74.6
I , .
Bennie Swain, Texas 1958 4 137 1,157 — 694 3,008 Garret Siler, Augusta St. (”) 2009 4 121 653 876 745
Southern (1l) Tacko Fall, UCF (1) 2019 4 15 497 672 740
Hersey Hawkins, Bradley (1) 1988 4 125 1,00 118 690 3,008  Tony Rychlec, Mass. 1983 3 55 500 692 736
Rich Fuqua, Oral Roberts 1973 4 111 1273 — 458 3,004 Maritime (111)
(&1 Pete Metzelaars, Wabash 1982 4 103 784 1,083 724
Lambert Shell, Bridgeport (I) 1992 4 132 1,102 22 775 3,001 (I
Martez Brown, Lincoln 2024 3] 99 406 562 72.2
SCORING AVERAGE Memorial (Il)
(Minimum 1,500 Points) Todd Linder, Tampa (Il) 1987 4 122 909 1284 708
Emmanuel Terry, Lincoln 2018 4 120 479 679 70.5
Player, Team Last Memorial
(Division) Season Yrs. G FG 3FG FT Pts. Avg.  Tom Schurfranz, Bellarmine 1992 4 112 742 1,057 702
Pete Maravich, LSU (1) 1970 3 83 1387 — 893 3667 442 () o
Austin Carr, Notre Dame 1971 3 74 1017 — 526 2560 346 Chf‘F‘,’A?‘(’ﬁ)“' Gt A IR
() -
Oscar Robertson, 1960 3 881052 — 869 2973 338  KodyDwyer MinotSt() 20226 113 476 685 695
Cincinnati (1) Brian Schmitting, Ripon (Ill) 2007 4 78 418 602 694
Travis Grant, Kentucky 1972 4 121 1,760 — 525 4,045 334  Ricky Nedd, Appalachian 1994 4 13 412 597  69.0
st. (1) St.(l)
Cal(\ll)in Murphy, Niagara 1970 3 77 947 — 654 2548 331  Ed Phillips, Alabama A&M 1971 4 9% 610 885 689
Il
John Rinka, Kenyon (1l) 1970 4 99 1,261 — 729 3251 328  Brady Stevens, Washbum 2018 4 103 489 711 688
Dwain Govan, Bishop () 1975 2 55 750 — 305 1,805 328 (I ,
Florindo Vieira, 1957 4 69 761 — 741 2263 328  SPecerieviUNe ) 202 5 14 613 81 683
Quinnipiac (1) ’
Bolamar, La-lafayete 1973 2 57 768 — 326 1862 327 Ste(ﬁ’)he” SeliefienRUTIUERIE SR B | TR USR5 J6RRN66
(1)
Frank Selvy, Fuman () 1954 3 78 922 — 694 2538 325 U'ijifa'tla(ﬁ'l‘)e“' UsC ez 8w e 2R
Rick Mount, Purdue (1) 1970 3 72 910 — 503 2323 323  Jake Thelen, Bellarmine (Il) 2015 3 98 581 85 679
Darrell Floyd, Furman (1) 1956 3 71 868 — 545 2281 321 Larry Tucker, Lewis (Il) 1983 3 84 677 994 678
Nick Werkman, Seton 194 3 71 812 — 649 2273 320  Steve Johnson, Oregon 1981 4 116 828 1222 678
Hall (1) St. (1)
Willie Humes, Idaho 1971 2 48 565 — 380 1,510 315  Michael Bradley, Kentucky/ 2001 4 100 441 651 677
St. () Villanova (1)
Bird Averitt, Pepperdine 1973 2 49 615 — 311 1541 314 Otis Evans, Wayne St. 1992 4 106 472 697 677
(! (MI) (1)
Willie Shaw, Lane (1) 1964 4 76 960 — 459 2379 313  Jystin Kuthan, Roanoke (Ill) 2024 4 90 426 629 677
Elgin Baylor, Albertson/ 1958 3 80 956 — 588 2500 313  Caleb Haynes, Covenant/ 2020 4 106 546 809 675
Seattle (1) Berry (IIl)
Elvin Hayes, Houston (1) 1968 3 93 1215 — 454 2,884 31.0 T P F G
Mike Davis, Virginia 1969 4 89 1014 — 730 2,758 31.0 HREE-FOINT FIELD GOALS
Union () Last
Henry Logan, Western 1968 4 107 1,263 — 764 3290 30.7  Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G 3FG
Caro. (1) . . .
Freeman Williams, 1978 4 106 1369 — 511 3249 307 ~noine Davis, Detroit Mercy () 2023 5 M o8
Portland St. (1) Darius McGhee, Liberty (1) 2023 5 168 528
Willie Scott, Alabama 1969 4 103 1277 — 601 3,155 30.6  John Grotberg, Grinnell (lll) 2009 4 96 526
St. (I Jeff Clement, Grinnell (Il 1999 4 91 516
Dazllﬁ)Russell, Shepherd 1975 2 60 710 — 413 1,833 30.6 Max Abmas, Oral Roberts/Texas (1) 2024 5 157 512
Larry Bird, Indiana St. () 1979 3 94 1154 — 542 2,850 303 Fletcher Magee, Wofford (1) 2019 4 139 509
Kyle Myrick, Lincoln (PA) 2006 2 57 667 78 309 1,721 30.2  Travis Bader, Oakland (I) 2014 4 137 504
(i Amir Mazarei, Redlands (lll) 2007 4 97 470
Kamdyn Curfman, VMI/Marshall (1) 2024 5 155 464
Cameron Tyson, Idaho/Houston/Seattle 2024 5 146 460
U (DI)
J.J. Redick, Duke (1) 2006 4 139 457
Jordan Bohannon, lowa (1) 2022 6 178 455
David Holston, Chicago St. (1) 2009 4 19 450
Cameron Munoz, Mont. St. Billings (1) 2006 4 99 451
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Last Last

Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G 3FG  Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G 3FG 3FGA Pct.
Steve Nordlund, Grinnell (IIf) 2004 4 97 449  Keith Jennings, East Tenn. St. (1) 1991 4 127 223 452 493
Chris Clemons, Campbell (1) 2019 4 130 444 Brad Alberts, Ripon (lll) 1992 4 95 277 563 492
Stephen Dye, Alderson-Broaddus (1) 2005 4 121 443 Jeff Jones, Lycoming (Ill) 1989 3 71 232 472 492
Steve Moyer, Gannon (Il) 1999 4 12 442 Troy Greenlee, DePauw (Ill) 1991 4 106 232 473 490
Keydren Clark, Saint Peter’s (1) 2006 4 18 435  Paul Cluxton, Northern Ky. (Il) 1997 4 122 303 619 489
Trevor Hudgins, Northwest Mo. St. (II) 2022 5 139 435  Devin Fulk, Wooster (II) 2008 4 122 204 419 487
Damon Lynn NJIT (1) 2017 4 18 434 Lance Gelnett, Millersville (1) 1992 4 109 266 547 486
Markus Howard, Marquette (1) 2020 4 128 434 Ryan Fitzpatrick, Scranton (Ill) 2009 4 94 208 429 485
Tony Smith, Pfeiffer (1l) 1992 4 126 431 David Todd, Pomona-Pitzer (Ill) 1990 4 84 212 439 483
Chris Lofton, Tennessee (1) 2008 4 128 431 Al Callejas, Scranton (Ill) 2001 4 90 225 466 483
Tyler Hall, Montana St. (1) 2019 4 126 431 Tom Gisler, Northwestern-St. Paul (1ll) 2013 4 112 248 513 483
THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS PER GAME W|IIS\éa?rl](:an;ie\/rY]eﬁtl)L|berty/Nova 2023 5 122 215 446 482
(Minimum 200 three-point field goals) Antonio Harris, LeMoyne-Owen (1l) 1999 2 52 245 510 480
Last Braden Tice, Wis.-La Crosse 2014 4 106 153 319 480
Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G 3FG Avg.  Jason Bullock, Indiana (PA) (Il) 1995 4 88 235 491 479
Jeff Clement, Grinnell (Ill) 1999 4 91 516 567  A.J.Leahey, Pitt.-Johnstown (Il) 2017 4 112 240 501 479
John Grotberg, Grinnell (1ll) 2009 4 96 526 548  Keelan Amelianovich, lll. Wesleyan (IIl) 2006 4 104 252 529 476
Amir Mazarei, Redlands (1ll) 2007 4 97 470 485
Antonio Harris, LeMoyne-Owen (l1) 1999 2 52 245 471 FREE-THROW PERCENTAGE
Steve Nordlund, Grinnell (Il 2004 4 97 449 463 (Minimum 300 free throws made)
Timothy Pollard, Mississippi Val. () 1989 2 56 256 457 L Last
Cameron Munoz, Mont. St. Billings (Il 2006 4 99 451 456 ;I':::;h::?:h;:z:s:r'i°sr:) 0 Sezso‘(’)'; er 12‘; '1;5 TS'S :::5
Markus Hallgrimson, Mont. St. Billings (1) 2000 3 82 371 452 Derek Raivio ' Gonzaga (I)' 2007 4 127 343 370 92'7
Ed Brands, Grinnell (1ll) 1996 4 78 347 445 ’ i '
Steve Diekmann, Grinnell (1l 1995 4 85 371 436 /"oy Enfeld, Jons Hopkins (i) 19914108 431 466 925
Sydney Grider, La.-Lafayette () 1990 2 58 253 436 j:i‘; ;'SE:'VSV:':;S"“'”S " 2203292 44 111011 ‘:’gg 2(1)? gfg
Alex Williams, Sacramento St. (1l) 1988 2 58 247 426 ' ) '
Yandel Brown, Columbus St. (Il 2005 2 63 264 419 E:gyBé‘zz:”ﬁrv\\g:z::: E:l)l) iggg : Eg 4314213 igg 212
Tommie Spearman, Columbus . i) 1996 2 %6 233 416 isonCleay, Minm Crookston (I) 2020 4 119 619 678 913
Reece Gliko, Mont. St. Billings (1l) 1997 2 56 231 413 J.J. Redick, Dul‘<e () ’ 2006 4139 662 726 91:2
Ste(\lll?)Matthews, Emerson/Wentworth Inst. 2000 3 81 33 412 Jett Speelman, Denison (1l 2017 4 104 302 331 912
Antoine Davis, Detroit Mercy (1) 2023 5 144 588 4.08  Greg Starrick, Kentucky/Southem 1972 4 72 341 375 909
Marshall Henderson, Ole Mis () 2014 2 66 267 405 Jor:Irl{n(;)Dee, S2n Diego () o5 4 130 381 419 909
Danny Phillips, Mont. St. Billings (1l) 2002 2 55 222 403 Ryan Junghans, Saint Mary’s (MD)/ 2009 4 79 46 381 908
Marcos Echevarria, Nichols (I1l) 2019 4 119 479 4.03 Hood (Ill) '
Julian Marx, Grinnell (I1) 2017 4 94 376 4.00  Jason Beckman, Alma/Hope (Ill) 2019 4 110 344 380 905
Stephen Curry, Davidson (1) 2009 3 104 414 398  Nathan Hyde, Findlay (1) 2011 4 128 35 395 901
Brian Merriweather, Tex.-Pan American (1) 2001 3 84 332 395  Jack Moore, Nebraska (1) 1982 4 105 446 495 901
Steve Moyer, Gannon (Il) 1999 4 112 442 395  Jordan Brink, Calvin (IIl) 2015 4 115 309 343 901
P.J. Foster, Limestone (Il) 2014 2 60 235 392  Cris Brunson, Southern Ind. (1) 2005 4 129 317 352 901
AJ. Graves, Butler (I) 2008 4 130 362 402 90.0
THREE-POINT FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE Steve Henson, Kansas St. () 1990 4 127 361 401 90.0
(Minimum 200 three-point field goals) Sean Burton, Ithaca (IIl) 2009 4 102 367 408 900
o Last AJ Green, UNI (1) 2022 4 99 325 361 900
Player, Tetam (DIVISI(.)n) Season Yrs. G 3FG 3FGA Pct. Steve Alford, Indiana (1) 1987 4 125 535 596 898
Seger Bonllfant, West Liberty (I1) 2016 4 137 3714 712 525 Bob Lloyd, Rutgers (1) 1967 3 77 543 605 89.8
Scott Martin, Rollins (1 19914 104 236 460 513 guan Barour, Columbia (1) 2013 4 106 401 447 897
Jeff Seifriz, Wis.-Whitewater (1ll) 1989 3 8 217 423 513
Chris Peterson, Eureka (1ll) 1994 4 78 215 421 511 REBOUNDS
Todd Woelfle, Oakland City (I1) 1998 4 103 210 412 510 Last
Everett Foxx, Ferrum (IIl) 1992 4 104 315 630 500 Player, Team (Division) Season  Yrs. G  Reb.
Tony Bennett, Green Bay (1) 1992 4 118 290 584 49.7  Jim Smith, Steubenville () 1958 4 12 2334
Matt Markle, Shippensburg (Il) 1992 4 101 202 408 495  Marvin Webster, Morgan St. (lI) 1975 4 16 2,267
Tom Gola, La Salle (I) 1955 4 18 2,201
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Player, Team (Division)

Major Jones, Albany St. (GA) (Il)
Joe Holup, George Washington (1)
Charles Hardnett, Grambling (1)
Jim Ahrens, Buena Vista (Il)
Elmore Smith, Kentucky St. (Il)
Charlie Slack, Marshall (1)

Zelmo Beaty, Prairie View (1)

Ed Conlin, Fordham (1)

Hal Booker, Cheyney (1)

Bill Thieben, Hofstra (I1)

Maurice Stokes, Saint Francis (PA) ()
Dickie Hemric, Wake Forest (I)
Paul Silas, Creighton (1)

James Morgan, UMES (ll)

Tom Hart, Middlebury (1)

Joe Casey, Boston St. (1)

Art Quimby, UConn (I)

Armando Bacot, North Carolina (1)
Jerry Harper, Alabama (1)

Jeff Cohen, William & Mary (1)
Steve Hamilton, Morehead St. (1)
Kenneth Faried, Morehead St. (1)

Last
Season
1976
1956
1962
1962
1971
1956
1962
1955
1969
1956
1955
1955
1964
1970
1956
1969
1955
2024
1956
1961
1958
2011

Yrs.

(For careers beginning in 1973 or after)

Player, Team (Division)

Major Jones, Albany St. (GA) (Il)
Armando Bacot, North Carolina (1)
Kenneth Faried, Morehead St. (1)
Michael Smith, Hamilton (1ll)

Tim Duncan, Wake Forest (1)
Derrick Coleman, Syracuse (1)
Malik Rose, Drexel (1)

Ralph Sampson, Virginia (1)

John Jordan, Southern Me. (Ill)
Anthony Fitzgerald, Stevenson (Ill)
Clemon Johnson, Florida A&M (Il)
Wayne Robertson, Southern N.H. (Il)
Larry Parker, Plattsburgh St. (llIf)
Tyheim Monroe, Cabrini (IIl)
Andrew Sischo, Daemen (Il)
Carlos Terry, Winston-Salem (Il)
Pete Padgett, Nevada (1)

Angel Delgado, Seton Hall (1)
James Thompson IV, Eastern Mich. (1)
Kevin Clark, Clark (MA) (I1l)
Shawn Long, UL Lafayette (1)
James Hector, American Int'l (1l)
Lionel Simmons, La Salle (1)
Anthony Bonner, Saint Louis (1)
Enrique Freeman, Akro (1)

Last

Season

1976
2024
201
1992
1997
1990
1996
1983
1981
2006
1978
1994
1978
2018
2022
1978
1976
2018
2019
1981
2016
1994
1990
1990
2024

A pPpOPPPOPOPPOOODREREDEREPOSEADEPAD

Yrs.

ab~rhrpdpbdrbdbbdppbhbdpOPRRRAREERARERARRERRERAEPMOPDS

G

105
169
136
107
128
143
120
132
105
107
109
127

85
108
133
17
104
132
132
101
135
115
131
133
132

Reb.

2,052
2,030
1,983
1,977
1,917
1,916
1,916
1,884
1,882
1,837
1,819
1,802
1,751
1,747
1,738
1,733
1,716
1,715
1,688
1,679
1,675
1,673

Reb.

2,052
1,715
1,673
1,628
1,570
1,537
1,514
1,511
1,504
1,496
1,494
1,487
1,482
1,479
1,477
1,467
1,464
1,455
1,452
1,450
1,447
1,446
1,429
1,424
1,405

*Robert Parrish of Centenary (LA) pulled down 1,820 rebounds in his career.
Parrish’s four-year career stats (1973-76) were later vacated by the NCAA

Player, Team (Division)

Charles Wrinn, Trinity (CT) (II)
Roman Turmon, Clark Atlanta (1)
Charlie Slack, Marshall (1)

Tony Missere, Pratt (I1)

Ron Horton, Delaware St. (1)
Paul Silas, Creighton (1)

Leroy Wright, Pacific (1)

Art Quimby, UConn (1)

Walt Dukes, Seton Hall (I)

Jim Smith, Steubenville (Il)

Jim Ahrens, Buena Vista (Il)

Bob Brandes, Upsala (Il)

Jackie Jackson, Virginia Union (1)
Bill Russell, San Francisco (I)
Kermit Washington, American (1)
Julius Erving, Massachusetts (1)
Frank Hunter, Northland (I1)
Marvin Webster, Morgan St. (1l)

Last
Season
1953
1954
1956
1968
1968
1964
1960
1955
1953
1958
1962
1962
1961
1956
1973
1971
1962
1975

Yrs. G

(For careers beginning in 1973 or after)

Player, Team (Division)

Major Jones, Albany St. (GA) (1)
Larry Parker, Plattsburgh St. (Ill)

Howard Shockley, Salisbury (1l & 1)

Andre Means, Sacred Heart (Il)

Charles Greer, Thomas (lIl)

Willie Parr, LeMoyne-Owen (I1l)

AJ Matthews, Farmingdale St. (IIl)

Glenn Mosley, Seton Hall (1)

Michael Smith, Hamilton (1ll)

Dave Kufeld, Yeshiva (IIl)

Ed Owens, Hampden-Sydney (lll)

Tony Rychlec, Mass. Maritime (l11)

Bill Campion, Manhattan (1)

John Jordan, Southern Me. (1ll)

Kevin Clark, Clark (MA) (IIl)

Antonio Garcia, Ky. Wesleyan (I)

Mark Veenstra, Calvin (1ll)

Pete Padgett, Nevada (1)

Anthony Fitzgerald, Stevenson (I1l)

Rob Roesch, Staten Island (Ill)

Clemon Johnson, Florida A&M (1l)

Larry Johnson, UALR (Il)

Carlo DeTommaso, Rhode Island
Col. (1ll)

Tyheim Monroe, Cabrini (IIl)

Bob Warner, Maine (1)

Season

Last

1976
1978
1976
1978
1977
1976
2013
1977
1992
1980
1980
1983
1975
1981
1981
1999
1977
1976
2006
1989
1978
1978
1976

2018
1976

Yrs.

WWPEANPAEPREAENNRRROCLOREREPRNOWONO DN

4
4

BERANWLOWWLORARBRENREREWLWWPRWW
a
©

108
96

Reb.

1,176
1,312
1,916
1,348
1384
1751
1,442
1,716
1,247
2,334
1,977
1520
1,351
1,606
1,478
1,049
1581
2,267

Reb.

2,052
1,482
1,299
1,009
926
1,182
806
1,263
1,628
1,222
1160
812
1,070
1,504
1,450
997
1,260
1,464
1,496
850
1,494
944
984

1,479
1,304

Avg.
222
219
218
217
216
216
215
215
211
208
20.8
20.5
20.5
20.3
20.2
20.2
20.0
19.5

Avg.
19.5
174
171
16.3
16.0
15.6
155
15.2
15.2
15.1
15.1
14.8
145
144
14.4
14.2
14.2
14.1
14.0
13.9
13.7
13.7
13.7

13.7
13.6

Robert Parrish of Centenary (LA) averaged 16.9 rebounds in his career.
Parrish’s four-year career stats (1973-76) were later vacated by the NCAA

Committee on Infractions.

ASSISTS

i i Last

Committee on nfractions. Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G Ast.
REBOUND AVERAGE Bobby Hurley, Duke (1) 1993 4 140 1,076
(Minimum 800 rebounds) Demetri Beekman, Assumption (Il) 1993 4 119 1,044

Last Chris Corchiani, NC State (1) 1991 4 124 1,038
Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G Reb. Avg. E:sgr?tg’ri(,:\lkonztzncflrﬂl?l? M 28(1)2 j 128 1888
Tom Hart, Middlebury (If) 1956 3 63 1788 276 yeith Jennings, East Tenn. St. (1) 1991 4 121 93
Maurice StOkeS, Saint Francis (PA) (”) 1955 3 72 1,819 25.3 Steve Blake Maryland (|) 2003 4 138 972
Frank Stronczek, American Intl (I1) 19%7 3 621549 250 gherman D(;uglas Syracuse (1) 1989 4 138 960
Hank Brown, Mass.-Lowell (”) 1967 3 49 1,129 23.0 Tony Miller ,Marquette (|) 1995 4 123 956
Artis Gilmore, Jacksonville (l) 1970 2 54 1,224 22.7 Aaron Ml|e‘S Kansas (|) 2005 4 138 954
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Last Last
Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G Ast.  Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G Ast. TO Ratio
Doug Gottlieb, Notre Dame/Oklahoma St. (I) 2000 4 124 947 FEric Garcia, Wofford (I) 2017 4 128 537 177 3.03
Gary Payton, Oregon St. (1) 1990 4 120 938  Alex Hunter, Furman (I) 2022 5 157 458 151 3.03
Adam Kaufman, Edinboro (I1) 2001 4 116 936  Jordan Taylor, Wisconsin (1) 2012 4 136 464 154 3.01
D.J. Cooper, Ohio (1) 2013 4 143 934  Kendall Marshall, North Carolina (1) 2012 2 73 581 193 3.01
Rob Patemostro, Southern N.H. (I1) 1995 4 129 919  Darius Brown II, CSUN () 2023 5 129 598 199 3.01
Jordan Spencer, Augustana (SD) 2018 4 131 918  Doug Gottlieb, Oklahoma St. (1) 2000 3 97 793 265 299
Tennyson Whitted, Ramapo (l1l) 2003 4 108 917  Zach Monaghan, Minn. St. Mankato 2015 4 125 740 248 298
Steve Artis, Chris. Newport (lll) 1993 4 12 909 (N
Orlando Smart, San Francisco (1) 1994 4 116 902  Jeff Dowtin, Rhode Island (1) 2020 4 128 473 160 2.96
Kameron Langley, N.C. A&T (1) 2022 5 148 902
Andre LaFleur, Northeastern (I) 1987 4 128 8% BLOCKED SHOTS
Chico Fletcher, Arkansas St. (1) 2000 4 114 893 Last
Cassius Winston, Michigan St. (1) 2020 4 139 890  Player, Team (Division) Season  Yrs. G Bk
Ira Nicholson, Mt. St. Vincent (Ill) 1997 4 100 576
A_S?IST AVER.AGE Jarvis Varnado, Mississippi St. (1) 2010 4 141 564
(Minimum 550 assists) Wojciech Myrda, La.-Monroe (1) 2002 4 15 53
Last Adonal Foyle, Colgate (1) 1997 3 87 492
Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G Ast. Avg.  Tim Duncan, Wake Forest (I) 1997 4 128 481
Steve Ray, Bridgeport (1) 1990 2 65 7851208  Wiliam Mosley, Northwestern St. (1) 2012 4 124 460
Avery Johnson, Southern U. (1) 1988 2 61 7321200 Bryan Grier, Wingate (Il) 2008 4 122 455
David Arseneault, Grinnell (IIl) 2009 4 91 854 938  Alonzo Mouming, Georgetown (1) 1992 4 120 453
Sam Crawford, New Mexico St. (1) 1993 2 67 592 884  Tarvis Wiliams, Hampton (1) 2001 4 14 452
Mark Wade, Oklahoma/UNLV (1) 1987 3 79 693 877  KenJohnson, Ohio St. () 2001 4 1271 44
Demetri Beekman, Assumption (1l) 1993 4 119 1044 877  Shawn James, Northeastern/Duquesne (1) 2008 3 83 443
Phil Dixon, Shenandoah (1ll) 1996 4 103 889 863  Deng Gai, Fairfield (1) 2005 4 100 442
D.J. Ferguson, Flagler (Il) 2011 3 79 679 859  Emeka Okafor, UConn (I) 2004 318 44
Tennyson Whitted, Ramapo (lll) 2003 4 108 917 849  Antoine Hyman, Keuka (IIl) 1997 4 101 440
Sean Rossi, Ithaca (lll) 2013 4 113 957 847  Lorenzo Coleman, Tennessee Tech (I) 1997 4 13 437
Chris Corchiani, NC State (1) 1991 4 124 1038 837  Calvin Booth, Penn St. () 1999 4 M4 428
Emest Jenkins, N.M. Highlands (If) 1995 4 84 699 832  Theo Ratiff, Wyoming (1) 1995 4 1M 425
Zack Whiting, Chaminade () 2007 4 86 703 817  EtanThomas, Syracuse (1) 2000 4 122 44
Steve Artis, Chris. Newport (Ill) 1993 4 112 909 8.12  John Smith, Winona St. (Il) 2008 4 146 423
Adam Kaufman, Edinboro (II) 2001 4 116 936 807  Shelden Williams, Duke () 2006 4 139 42
Taurence Chisholm, Delaware (1) 1988 4 110 877 797  Rodney Blake, Saint Joseph's () 1988 4 16 419
Kendall Marshall, North Carolina (1) 2012 2 73 581 796 Hasheem Thabeet, UConn (|) 2009 3 100 417
Van Usher, Tennessee Tech (1) 1992 3 8 676 795 James Doyle, Concord (Il) 1998 4 120 416
Anthony Manuel, Bradley (1) 1989 4 108 855 7.92  Shaquille O'Neal, LSU () 1992 3 0 412
Mark Benson, Tex. A&M-Kingsville (1) 1991 3 8 674 7.84  Matthew Rogers, Southwest Baptist (Il) 2010 4 108 411
Chico Fletcher, Arkansas St. (1) 2000 4 114 893 783
Pat Madden, Jacksonville St. (1) 1991 3 8 688 7.2 BLOCKED SHOT AVERAGE
Gary Payton, Oregon St. (1) 1990 4 120 938 782  (Minimum 200 blocked shots)
Orlando Smart, San Francisco (1) 1994 4 116 902 7.78 Last
Tony Miller, Marquette (1) 1995 4 123 956 777  pjayer, Team (Division) Season Yrs. GBIlk. Avg.
AssSiIST-TO-TURNOVER RATIO Neil Edwards, York (NY) (1ll) 2000 3 55 337 613
(Minimum 400 assists) Keithl Closs, Central ann. St 1996 2 54 317 587
el
Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. GAst. TO Ratio ot?r? %un?:fi.ingcﬂi (ep(/_\)) (I 2004 2 48 265 5:52
Monté Morris, lowa St. (1) 2017 4 140 768 165 465  Shawn James, Northeastern/Duquesne (I) 2008 3 83 443 534
Ryan Kaneshiro, Occidental (Il) 2020 4 92 438 96 456  David Robinson, Navy (I) 1987 2 67 351 524
Devin Whitelow, Winona St. (1l) 2022 5 125 473 125 378  Shacun Malave, City Tech (If) 2005 3 70 346 4.9
Whit Rapp, Emory (ll) 2018 4 105 629 177 355  Mickell Gladness, Alabama A&M (I) 2008 3 85 39 466
Connor McCaffery, lowa () 2022 6 134 410 17 350  Wojciech Myrda, La.-Monroe (I) 2002 4 115 535 465
James Robinson, Pittsburgh (1) 2016 4 136 604 175 345  Shaquille O'Neal, LSU (I) 1992 3 90 412 458
Tanner Kretchman, MSU Moorhead (I1) 2018 4 135 566 164 345  Jerome James, Florida A&M (1) 1998 3 81 363 448
Reece Beekman, Virginia (D) 2024 4 126 636 199 320 Deng Gai, Fairfield (I) 2005 4 100 442 442
Lourawls Nairn, Jr. Michigan St. (I) 2018 4 138 415 130 319  Antoine Hyman, Keuka (lll) 1997 4 101 440 4.36
Cardwell Johnson, UAB (1) 2006 3 96 482 153 315  Andrew South, NJIT (IIl) 1995 3 80 344 430
Nate Axelrod, Ohio Wesleyan (IIl) 2018 4 114 655 209 313  Emeka Okafor, UConn (I) 2004 3 103 441 428
Darius Brown Il, CSUN/Montana St./ 2024 6 164 826 266 311 Justin Williams, Wyoming (1) 2006 2 58 244 421
Utah St. (DI) Hasheem Thabeet, UConn (1) 2009 3 100 417 417
Will King, Colby/Claremont-M-S (1ll) 2024 5 102 528 170 31  pgt Coyle, Brockport (lll) 2014 4 91 379 416
Jerald Williams, Lycoming (Ill) 2013 4 106 82 265 310  Antonio Ramos, Clarke {0 2003 3 77 318 413
Braydon Hobbs, Bellarmine (1) 2012 4 133 725 234 310  jystin Rowe, Maine (1) 2003 2 55 226 4.1
Fred VanVleet, Wichita St. () 2016 4 141 637 207 3.08 Johnny Woods, Wesley (Ill) 2002 4 78 M9 4.09
Jordan Spencer, Augustana (SD (I) 2018 4 131 918 302 304  Dperek Moore, S.C. Aiken (Ih 1999 4 102 408 4.00
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Last

DouBLE-DOUBLES

Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G Blk. Avg.
Jarvis Varnado, Missississi St. (1) 2010 4 141 564 4.00 Last
Tarvis Williams, Hampton (1) 2001 4 114 452 396  Player, Team Season  Yrs. G 2B-2Bs
Garret Kerr, USciences (1) 2015 4 10 89

STEALS Tim Duncan, Wake Forest (I) 1997 4 128 87

Last Armando Bacot, North Carolina (1) 2024 5 169 87
Player, Team (Division) Season  Yrs. G  stl.  Ralph Sampson, Virginia (1) 1983 4 132 84
Calvin Cheek, New England Col. (Il 202 5 16 580 Mike Rapoza Anna Maria (Il 2020 4 102 84
Jacob Gilyard, Richmond () 202 5 154 4ep  Derick Coleman, Syracuse () 1990 4 143 &
Tennyson Whitted, Ramapo (Il 2003 4 108 448  Lionel Simmons, La Salle () 1990 4 131 &
Jonte Flowers, Winona St. (1l 2008 4 141 414 MalkRose, Drexel (I) 1996 4 120 &
John Gallogly, Salve Regina (Il 1998 4 98 413  Tyheim Monroe, Cabrini (Ilj) 2018 4 108 83
John Linehan, Providence (1) 2002 5 122 385 OscarRobertson, Cincinnati (| 1960 3 88 "
Eddin Santiago, Mo. Southern St. (Il 2002 4 117 383 JerryLucas Ohio St () 1962 s & 78
Daniel Martinez, McMurry (Il 2000 3 76 380 MelCounts, Oregon St. () 1964 3 89 78
Eric Murdock, Providence () 1991 4 17 376 LewAlindor UCLA() 1969 3 8 78
Briante Weber, VCU (|) 2015 4 127 374 Shawn Long, UL Lafayette (I) 2016 4 135 75
Ivo Moyano, Polytechnic (NY) (Il 1997 4 87 368 Jeff Hunter, Keene St (Il 2024 5 120 75
Pepe Sanchez, Temple (1) 2000 4 16 365 Keith Lee, Memphis () 185 4 128 74
Benny West, Howard Payne (Il 2004 4 98 363 DavidRobinson Navy()) — 187 4 M7 74
Oronn Brown, Clarion (Il) 1997 4 106 361 James Thompson IV, Eastern Michigan (1) 2019 4 132 73
Robert Campbell, Armstrong (Il 2001 4 118 357  Enrique Freeman, Akron () 2024 5 12 73
Eric Bell, SUNY New Paltz (Il 1996 4 94 355 DonMay Dayton () 1968 3 w0 7
Cookie Belcher, Nebraska (| 2001 5 131 353 Bl Walton, UCLA() 1974 s & 7
John Petrucell, Molloy (1l 2014 4 112 353 Angel Delgado, Seton Hall (]) 2018 4 12 72
Jeremy Byrd, USC Upstate () 2008 4 115 350 Kevin Dennis, SUNY Morrisville (Il 2020 4 12 72
Kevin Braswell, Georgetown () 2002 4 128 349 PaulSilas, Creighton () 1964 87
Keith Darden, Concordia (TX) (lll) 2005 4 90 348  Gary Winton, Army (]) 1978 4 15 7
Bonzi Wells, Ball St. (1) 1998 4 16 347
Scott Clarke, Utica (Ill) 1996 4 96 346
Obie Trotter, Alabama A&M (1) 2006 4 14 346
Marcus Best, Winston-Salem (1) 2002 4 19 345
STEAL AVERAGE

Last
Player, Team (Division) Season Yrs. G Stl. Avg.
Moses Jean-Pierre, Plymouth St. (I1l) 1994 2 55 303 551
Daniel Martinez, McMurry (I1l) 2000 3 76 380 5.00
Calvin Cheek, New England Col. (Ill) 2022 5 116 580 5.00
Wayne Copeland, Lynn (1) 2000 2 57 254 446
Ivo Moyano, Polytechnic (NY) (I1l) 1997 4 87 368 4.23
Mario Thompson, Occidental (Ill) 2001 3 71 300 423
John Gallogly, Salve Regina (lll) 1998 4 98 413 421
Tennyson Whitted, Ramapo (Ill) 2003 4 108 448 4.15
Aswad Thomas, Elms (IIl) 2009 2 58 239 412
J.R. Gamble, Queens (NC) (Il) 2001 2 60 246 4.10
Greg Dean, Concordia-M'head (lIl) 1997 3 75 307 4.09
Tyler Gordon, Finlandia (1If) 2010 3 64 257 4.02
Desmond Cambridge, Alabama A&M (1) 2002 3 84 330 393
Keith Darden, Concordia (TX) (IIl) 2005 4 90 348 3.87
Mookie Blaylock, Oklahoma (1) 1989 2 74 281 380
Eric Bell, SUNY New Paltz () 1996 4 94 355 3.78
Benny West, Howard Payne (Ill) 2004 4 98 363 3.70
Tra-Deon Hollins, Omaha 2017 2 64 235 367
Scott Clarke, Utica (lll) 1996 4 96 346 3.60
Ricky Hollis, Brockport (I1l) 2002 4 90 322 358
Ronn McMahon, Eastern Wash. (1) 1990 3 64 225 352
Shaheed Shabazz, Alas. Fairbanks (Il) 2022 3 57 200 351
Gerald Garlic, Goucher (Ill) 1995 3 70 244 349
Chris Manning, Plattsburgh St. (1ll) 2014 2 59 206 349
Darrel Lewis, Lincoln (PA) (1ll) 1999 4 8 298 347
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TEAM COLLEGIATE RECORDS

Team Div. Season G Pts.  Avg.
SEASON RECORDS Grinnell Il 2003 25 3119 1248
e T . . Loyola Marymount I 1990 32 3918 1224
(Based on qualifiers for annual statistical championship) T I 1992 29 3513 1211
Grinnell I 2001 24 2837 1182
WON-LoST PERCENTAGE Greenville I 2021 14 1848 M77
Team Div. Season Won Lost Pct.  Grinnell Il 2006 23 2699 1173
Northwest Mo. St. Il 2019 38 0 1000 Greenville I 2024 26 3048 1172
Findlay Il 2009 36 0 1000 Redlands 2007 24 2810 11741
Nova Southeastern I 2023 3 0 1000 Grinnel - 2014 25 2919 1168
Fort Hays St. Il 1996 34 0 1000 Redlands I 2004 25 2885 1154
CSU Bakersfield I 1993 3 0 1000 Grinnel - 1995 21 2422 1153
North Carolina | 1957 32 0 1000 Grinnell I 2017 23 2648 1151
Indiana | 1976 3 0 1.000 MI.SSISSIppI Col. I 1960 19 2169 1142
Grinnell 1999 2 2509 1140

SUNY Potsdam Il 1986 32 0 1000 !

- , Grinnell I 2015 25 2851 1140

Wis -Platteville i 1995 31 0 1.000

Central Okla. Il 1993 29 3293 1136
UCLA | 1964 3 0 1.000

Redlands I 2006 24 2719 1133
UCLA | 1967 3 0 1.000 .

Grinnell I 2009 25 2824 1130
UCLA | 1972 3 0 1.000 _

Greenville 2016 26 2934 1128
UCLA | 1973 3 0 1000

o ; Loyola Marymount | 1989 31 3486 1125
Wis.-Platteville Il 1998 3 0 1000 )

: Grinnell 2013 23 2584 1123

San Francisco | 1956 29 0 1.000 }

Stillman Il 1968 26 2898 1115
NC State | 1973 27 0 1000

Central Okla. Il 1992 32 3566 1114
Kentucky | 1954 25 0 1000

Troy Il 1993 32 3566 1114
LIU | 1939 240 1000 .

West Liberty I 2011 34 3784 1113
Seton Hall | 1940 19 0 1000 ,

Grinnell 2018 24 2664 1110
Army | 1944 15 0 1000 !

: Grinnell I 2007 24 2662 1109
Winona St. Il 2008 38 1 974 el i 2012 5 2 "
Kentucky ! 2015 38 1 gr4 Gimne 0 3 250 1109
Ferris St. I 2018 38 1 974
Grand Valley St I 2008 3% 1 o973 OCORING DEFENSE
Fla. Southern I 2015 36 1 973  Team Div. Season G Pts. Avg.
U S | At % 1972 oanoma st. | 1948 31 1006 325
UNLV ' 1991 #1911 aghiand I 199 30 1017 339
it ) 5 | L 8 19 oahoma St. | 1949 28 985 352
WiestFivery I 204 819 Roanoke I 1948 17 621 365
Randolph-Macgn Il 2022 33 1 971 Ashland Il 1968 30 1 ,164 38.8
Lincoln Memorial Il 2020 32 1 970 Oklahoma St. | 1950 27 1,059 39.2
West Tex. AGM I 2020 821 970 opahoma City I 1948 31 1218 393
Indiana ' 1975 st 1969 agM-Corpus Christ I 195 26 1030 396
J?CKSIOFIVI".E St. Il 1985 31 1 969 Alabama | 1048 27 1,070 39.6
oLt e | 1985 S 1989 issourist. I 1950 24 9% 398
Calvin l 1992 St 1 969 opanoma City I 1950 24 961 400
Manchester i 1995 St 1 969 g Egward's I 1949 22 884 402
Adelphi : 2001 1969 creighton | 1948 23 925 402
lkamsS I 2003 St 1969 Rocky Mountain I 1948 31 1252 404
Benedictine (IL) l 2018 St 1989 issouri St. I 1949 26 1054 405
Whitman 11} 2017 31 1 .969 Wyoming | 1048 27 1 ,101 40.8
Northwest Mo. St. Il 2020 31 1 .969 Siena I 1950 28 1,147 4.0
Gonzaga ' 2021 st 1 969 ashiang Il 1970 27 1,118 414
Nova Southeastern Il 2022 3 1 .969 Wyoming | 1950 36 1491 M4

Siena | 1948 28 1161 415
SCORING OFFENSE Gonzaga Il 1948 35 1456 416
Team Div. Season G Pts. Avg. Wayne St (NE) Il 1948 24 1004 418
; St. Bonaventure | 1948 22 921 419
Greenville o 2019 26 3513 1351 ,
Greenville Il 2020 27 3580 1326 Sena 19 29 1215 49
Redlands i 2005 25 3310 1324 (Sjnce 1965)
Greenville o 2017 27 3502 1297 o oi s Pt A
Grinnell Il 2004 24 3029 1262 'eam - eason S: Vo
Greenville - 2018 28 3529 1260  Ashland I 1969 30 1017 339
Grinnell I 2002 24 2997 1249  Ashland I 1968 30 1164 388
Ashland I 1970 27 118 414
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Team Div. Season GPts. Avg. Team Div. Season FG FGA Pct.
Ashland I 1967 24 1025 427  Stony Brook 1] 1977 842 1,455 57.87
Steubenville I 1973 29 1271 438  Longwood I 1979 794 1,375 57.75
Fresno St. | 1982 30 1412 471  Virginia Union [ 1985 1,132 1,967 5755
Wis.-Platteville - 1997 27 1283 475  Fla. Southem [ 1982 043 1,644 57.36
Fredonia St. 1974 22 1,049 477  Framingham St 1 1980 924 1,613 57.28
Wis.-Stevens Point Ml 1985 30 1438 479  Western New Eng. I 1968 1,034 1,806 57.25
Princeton | 1992 28 1,349 482  Missouri I 1980 936 1,635 57.25
Coast Guard 1979 24 1160 483  Wm. Paterson I 1981 811 1,418 57.19
Wis.-Stevens Point I 1984 32 1559 487  Wm.Paterson I 1980 911 1,593 57.19
Princeton | 1991 27 1320 489  Lewis [ 1984 851 1,494 56.96
NC State | 1982 32 1570 491  Alabama St. I 1971 1,196 2,100 56.95
Princeton | 1982 26 1277 4941  Wis.-Stevens Point Il 1984 875 1,538 56.89
Ohio Northern I 1984 26 1290 496 Lewis Il 1982 852 1,499 56.84
Fredonia St. I 1973 25 1244 498
Princeton | 1984 28 1403 501 FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE DEFENSE
Widener I 1985 32 1604 501 (Since 1978)
Widener I 1986 27 1356 502 :
Saint Peter's | 1980 31 1563 504 1eam Div.  Season FG FGA  Pet
Pace Il 1992 30 1517 506 St Lawrence I} 2024 527 1,528 34.48
Fresno St. | 1981 29 1470 507  Middlebury Il 2011 629 1,815 34.66
Muskingum 1l 1974 2 1118 508  Chris. Newport Il 2017 578 1,653 3497
Air Force | 2004 29 1475 509  Stanford | 2000 667 1,893 35.24
New York U. I 2007 552 1560  35.38
SCcORING MARGIN Huntingdon Il 2006 568 1,604 35.41
; Kentucky | 2015 750 2116 3544
Team Div. Season  Off.  Def.  Mar. oy josenn (CT) Il 202 605 1707 3544
Bryan I 191 938 624 314  Wesleyan (CT) 1 2017 562 1581 3554
Husson w1976 987 676 311 [linois Col. i 2024 683 1920 3557
UCLA I 1972 946 643 303  Farmingdale St. m 2013 509 1680 3565
West Liberty 2011 1113 816 297  Tarleton St. [ 2002 657 1,837  35.76
Texas St. I 1952 774 489 285  Marquette [ 1994 750 2097 3577
NC State | 1948 75.3 47.2 281 Adelphi I 2006 546 1,524 35.83
Metro St. I 2004 934 653 281  Virginia Union I 1994 705 1966  35.86
Western New Eng. I 1968 1047 768 279  Saint Augustine’s I 2010 656 1,824 3596
Kentucky I 1954 875 603 272 Baruch I[ 2000 608 1,689  36.00
Husson I 1970  106.1 790 271 Mississippi Col. I 2007 602 1,671 36.03
Kentucky I 1952 823 554 269  Memphis | 2020 682 1,891  36.06
NJIT 1987 908 639 269  Kansas ! 2013 788 2183  36.10
Eastem |l I 1951 847 579 268  |ebanon Valley 1 2005 576 1595  36.11
Central Conn. St. Il 1964 94.5 67.7 268  Westfield St. I 2012 583 1,614 36.12
UNLV I 1991 977 710 267 St John Fisher I 2005 614 1698  36.16
UCLA [ 1968 934 672 262 CalSt LA [ 2013 547 1512 36.18
Lincoln (MO) Il 1967 1083 82.2 26.1 Marquette I 1997 628 1,735 36.20
UCLA | 1967 896 637 259
Texas Southemn Il 1954 89.2 63.3 259 THREE-POINT FiIELD GoALSs MADE PER
Nova Southeastern Il 2023 1025 76.8 25.7 GAME
Cheyney Il 1966 900 644 256
West Va. Tech I 1957 102.6 77.2 254  Team Div. Season G 3FG Avg.
Lincoln Memorial Il 2018 93.2 67.8 254 Redlands I 2005 25 595 23.80
Houston I 1968 978 725 253  Rediands Il 2004 25 585 2340
Kentucky St I 1971 1035 782 253 Grinnell I 2004 2 53 2208
Rowan 1994 896 644 253 Grinnell I 2015 25 548 2192
Greenville i 2020 27 576 21.33
FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE Redlands Il 2006 24 507 2113
Team Div. Season FG FGA Pct. Grinnell Il 2014 25 522 20.88
Kentucky St I 1976 1003 1753 6235  crinnel Il 2003 25 o2 208
Stony Brook i 1978 1033 1721 600z  oreenvile I 2019 24 4% 2083
Stony Brook i 1979 980 1651 593  Crinnell liF- 2009 25 515 2060
' Grinnell 1l 2002 24 490 2042
Rust i 1988 878 1493 88T i Il 1999 2 436 1982
Framingham St. i 1984 849 1,446 58.71 . :
Bishop I 1983 1037 1775  s5g4p  Crmnell k- 2008 23 452 1965
Averett 1l 1981 845 1447  sgag  Crinmel - 2017 23 M6 1939
Greenville i 2019 26 501  19.27
Clark (MA) 1] 1981 911 1,564 5825 o m Bl o VT
South Carolina St. I 1968 588 1,010 5822 2. M 2016 2 T ae
SUNY Cortland I 1983 715 1,229 58.18 . :
Greenville i 2018 28 526 1878
Savannah St I 19701145 1969 S8AS e iminster (PA) Il 2005 % 487 1873
Chaminade I 1979 1,029 1,774 58.00 :
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Team Div. Season G 3FG Avg. REBOUND MARGIN
Grinnell Il 2001 24 443 18.46 .
Grinnell I 1998 2 46 1845 (Since 1973)
Grinnell Il 2012 23 423 18.39  Team Div. Season Off. Def. Mar.
Redlands 2007 24 440 1833 Mississippi Val. I 1976 63.9 395 244
Grinnell Il 2010 23 412 1791 Manhattan I 1973 56.5 38.0 185
Grinnell Il 2013 23 413 1796 Hamilton Ml 1991 496 325 17.0
Cal St. San B'dino Il 1988 46.6 29.7 16.9
THREE-POINT FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE Husson o 1977 516 35.0 16.7
(Minimum 100 3FG) Bowie St. I 1976 54.0 375 16.5
Team Div. Season G 3FG 3FGA  Pct. ﬁT:Sr(l)%an ”: 1?);:63 23; g?? 122
NJIT 1989 29 124 200 6200  Alcorn | 1978 52.3 36.0 16.3
Richard Stockton I 1988 26 122 211 5782 Framingham St. 0l 1983 38.0 222 15.8
Mississippi Col. I 1989 27 144 276 5217  QOral Roberts I 1973 65.9 50.3 15.6
Rutgers-Camden 1988 25 10 213 5164 Dowling I 1979 48.2 326 15.6
Mass.-Dartmouth 1987 28 102 198 5152  Alcom | 1980 49.2 33.8 15.4
North Adams St. I 1988 27 18 232 5086 Michigan St. I 2001 425 27.1 15.4
Indiana | 1987 34 130 256 50.78  Yeshiva M 1989 498 34.6 15.2
Simpson - 1988 26 M5 229 5022 | incoln Memorial I 2014 456 304 152
Oakland City I 1992 30 244 486 5021  UCLA I 1973 49.0 33.9 15.1
Mississippi Val. | 1987 28 161 322 5000  Clark (MA) I 1981 40.0 25.0 15.0
Stephen F. Austin | 1987 30 120 241 4979  phjladelphia U. I 1977 387 24.1 14.6
Wis.-Whitewater 1987 26 100 202 4950 st Lawrence I 1979 432 28.7 145
Philadelphia U. I 1988 30 191 386 4948  Ark-Pine BIuff I 1980 403 25.9 144
Seattle Pacific Il 1989 28 103 209 4928  Maryville (MO) Il 1982 41.0 26.7 14.4
Princeton | 1988 26 211 429 4918  Benedictine (IL) m 2016 466 323 143
Wesley - 1988 28 140 285 4912 gt Joseph's (ME) I 1986 437 295 1422
Eureka 1994 31 317 646 4907  Green Bay I 1981 406 265 141
Kenyon I 1988 27 175 357 49.02  NYIT I 1980 417 276 14.1
Muskingum - 1988 30 128 262 4885  SUNY Maritime 1] 1994 463 323 14.1
West Tex. A&M I 1987 31 137 281 4875
Missouri S&T I 1987 25 147 302 4868 AssSISTS PER GAME
Dist. Columbia I 1987 30 181 372 48.66 .
Prairie View | 1988 27 129 266 4850 'eam Div.  Season G Ast  Avg.
Oakland City Il 1996 31 260 537 4842  Me.-Farmington 1] 1991 24 748 3117
Sewanee 1988 23 165 341 4839  Salibury I 1991 29 861 29.69
Willamette 1987 26 135 279 4839  Quincy I 1994 28 716 25.57
Greenville Il 2018 28 697 24.89
FREE-THROW PERCENTAGE UNLV I 12?)?1 25 ggg 54.66
. West Liberty I 4 4 47
Team Div. - Season FT FTA - Pet pedlands I 2006 24 581 2421
Seattle Pacific I 2021 240 285 8421 |oyola Marymount I 1990 32 762 23.81
Wheaton (IL) Il 2015 413 492 83.94  Oakland City I 2013 28 665 23.75
DePauw Il 2022 306 367 83.37  Rhodes I 2017 28 660 2357
Villanova I 2022 527 635 8299  North Carolina | 1986 34 800 2353
Geneva I 2024 308 373 82.57  UNLV I 1990 40 926 23.15
Gannon I 1998 473 573 8255  Qakland City I 2014 27 616 2281
MSOE i 2024 3% 481 8233  Nova Southeastem I 2020 29 658 2269
Wis.-Stevens Point I 2007 339 412 8228 \West Liberty I 2024 33 746 2261
Harvard I 1984 535 651 8218  sMmu I 1987 29 655 22,59
Oral Roberts | 2021 407 496 8206 sSMU I 1988 35 786 2246
Villanova I 2023 456 556 8201 \West Liberty I 2008 29 650 22 41
Colorado | 2021 438 535 81.87  Oklahoma I 1985 37 828 22.38
Wisconsin I 201 436 533 8180  Southemn N.H. I 1993 33 736 2230
Wis.-Oshkosh 1l 2012 382 467 8180  Grinnell I 2006 23 510 2217
Wis.-Oshkosh 1l 1998 516 631 81.77  West Liberty I 2009 30 665 2217
Trine 1l 2015 399 488 81.76  West Liberty I 2010 32 708 2213
Wabash 1l 2019 483 591 81.73  OKahoma I 1988 39 862 2210
Michigan Tech 2017 378 463 8164 | incoln Memorial 2021 23 506  22.00
Virginia | 2021 235 288 81.60
Elmhurst I 2008 415 509 81.53
South Ala. I 1971 422 518 81.47
BYU | 1989 521 647 81.45
St. Norbert I 2004 307 377 81.43
Weber St. I 2012 538 661 81.39
Anderson (IN) Il 2018 525 645 81.39
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AssSIST-TO-TURNOVER RATIO Team Div. Season G Stl. Avg.
) Emory & Henry - 2007 25 444 1776
(Since 1993) Greenville I 2018 28 497 1775
Team Div. Season G Ast. TO Ratio Hunter 1] 2022 26 461 17.73
Alas. Anchorage I 2014 30 537 256 240  Greenvile i 2021 14 248 17.11
Oakland City I 2014 27 616 294 210 Elms 1l 2009 28 483 17.25
lowa | 2021 31 594 194 202 Redlands 1l 2006 24 414 17.25
West Virginia | 2006 33 576 287 201 Greenvile - 2016 26 441 16.96
West Liberty I 2024 33 746 374 199  Pine Manor Il 2015 20 337 16.85
West Liberty | 2018 30 623 314 198  Emory&Henry Il 2006 26 419 1612
West Liberty N 2017 32 581 208 196  Greenville 1l 2022 26 419 16.12
UConn I 2024 40 748 383 105  Grinnell 11} 2024 26 417 16.04
Randolph-Macon I 2020 30 547 283 193  Grinnell - 2008 24 383 15.96
West Liberty Il 2023 37 809 419 193  Crinnel - 2007 24 382 1592
Southeastern Okla. Il 2022 30 504 263 192  Grinnel - 2006 23 365 1587
UCLA | 2017 36 771 404 1.91 Grinnell 11} 2009 25 389 15.56
Southeastern Okla. I 2019 31 575 302 190 Rhodes 2017 28 432 1543
Augustana (SD) Il 2016 3% 684 365 187  Crinnell 2013 23 31 1526
Northwestem-St. Paul I 2019 29 53 285 187 \Whitman - 2018 31 470 15.16
St. Thomas M 2019 29 510 274 186  Penn St-Harrisburg 1l 2012 27 404 14.96
Virginia | 2024 34 509 274 186 LU ' 1998 32 4r8 1494
Ohio Wesleyan I 2016 30 471 254 185
[ | 2024 % 606 37 185 FEWEST TURNOVERS PER GAME
West Liberty Il 2014 3% 666 361 184 (Since 1993)
UCSen w3 su s e o Dv. Sesson G TO A
an Diego . . .
MSU Moorhead I 2017 30 455 249 183 Wliﬁﬁﬁilﬂ : 3311? ‘3‘2 ggg ;gg
Ohio Wesleyan 2018 28 437 239 1.83 Unper lowa I 2004 3 43 7‘59
West Liberty I 2011 34 832 458 182 Tgf] o 2008 o w17
MSU Moorhead Il 2015 39 618 340 182 Wingna ot 0 2019 3 5 7%
Christian Bros. I 2018 30 558 307 1.82 Defiance M 2015 2 231 797
Virginia | 2024 34 214 806
BLOCKED SHOTS PER GAME Princeton | 2024 29 237 847
Team Div. Season G Blk. Avg. Walsh 1] 2024 30 246 8.20
Georgetown | 1989 34 309 9.09 MSU Moorhead Il 2023 32 263 8.22
UConn | 2005 31 275 887  Temple I 2001 37 307 8.30
UConn I 2006 34 208 876  Northwest Mo. St. Il 2016 33 274 8.30
UConn [ 2008 33 285 864  MSU Moorhead Il 2017 30 249 8.30
Kentucky I 2012 40 344 860  Ohio Wesleyan Il 2017 28 234 8.36
UConn I 2007 31 264 852  Ohio Wesleyan Il 2016 30 254 8.47
Central Conn. St. | 1996 28 235 839  Hillsdale I 2019 29 246 848
UConn | 2004 39 315 8.08  Western Ore. Il 2016 35 298 8.51
Ferris St. I 2016 34 274 806 MSU Moorhead Il 2024 31 264 8.52
Massachusetts I 1995 34 273 803  Wis.-Stevens Point Il 2007 29 247 8.52
Northeastern I 2006 30 240 800 Alas. Anchorage Il 2014 30 256 8.53
Auburn [ 2022 34 272 800  Virginia I 2018 34 20 853
Wingate I 2006 31 248 800  Ohio Wesleyan Il 2018 28 239 8.54
Marshall | 2010 34 268 788  Temple [ 1994 31 265 855
Edinboro I 2008 31 244 787  UNCW I 2024 31 266  8.58
Middlebury 1] 2011 30 236 7.87  Nazareth - 2024 21 232 859
Alabama ASM | 2007 30 236 7.87
Mississippi St. | 2008 34 %7 785 TURNOVER MARGIN
Texas | 2015 34 265 7.79 Opp Own
UConn | 2009 36 280 778  Team Div. Season G TO TO Margin
Colgate | 197 8 2A7 175 Greenville Il 2019 26 3342 17.85 1557
UConn I 2003 33 253 767 Grinnel Il 2011 25 2736 1340 1396
UConn I 2010 34 260 765 Grinnel Il 2013 23 2826 1439 1387
Middlebury it 2010 29 221 762 Grinnel Il 2009 25 2784 1444 1340
Seton Hall I 2001 31 236 761 Grinnel Il 2024 26 2831 1527 13.04
Grinnell - 2017 23 2748 1496 1252
STEALS PER GAME Greenville Il 2018 28 2896 1654 1243
Team Div. Season G St.  Avg. Greenvile 2017 21 2922 1696 1226
. Grinnell 2012 23 2709 1487 1222
Sreenle W oo 2 M 2% Greenvile Il 2020 27 3063 1848 1215
Greenvile 0 2020 P 509 1959  Orinnel - 2019 24 2546 1350 11.94
Greonvilo W 2024 2% 197 191y  Greenville N 2024 26 2831 1785 11.92
Groonvilo i 2017 P 507 1g7g  Crinnel 2018 24 2796 1633 1163
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Team Div. Season
LIV | 1998
Whitman n 2018
Elms - 2009
Pacific 2019
Whitman 2019
Mass.-Dartmouth Il 2009
Brockport I 2010
Pfeiffer I 2017
Greenville 2016
Grinnell 2014
Nova Southeastern I 2023
Penn St..-Harrisburg n 2012

Opp

TO
26.34
26.26
28.25
24,60
2453
24.19
22.38
23.39
2546
22.72
22.64
24.56

FEWEST PERSONAL FouLs PER GAME

(Since 1993)

Team Div. Season
Caltech 1l 1997
New Haven Il 2023
Western Ky. [ 2022
Southeasten Okla. Il 2022
Connecticut Col. Il 2024
Creighton I 2024
Citadel I 1997
Carleton Il 2013
Principia I 2024
Bentley I 2024
Carleton Il 2012
FDU-Florham 1l 2022
Carleton Ml 2014
Carleton 11} 2020
Walsh Il 2024
Bentley Il 2020
Mt. St. Joseph Ml 2019
VTSU Castelton Il 2024
Miami (FL) | 2021
Bentley I 2023
Carleton Il 2008
Notre Dame | 2020
Ky. Wesleyan I 2024
Roger Williams I 2022
Colgate I 2023
Williams 1] 2013
WashU 1l 2024
Hillsdale Il 2022
Western Ill. | 2013
Carleton 11} 2022

Own
TO Margin

1534  11.00
1526  11.00
17.32 1093
13.80 10.80
13.87 10.66
1368 10.51
11.93 1045
13.03  10.36
16.19  10.27
1248 10.24
1250 10.14
14.63 9.93
PF Avg.
177 8.85
355 10.44
362 11.31
344 11.47
287 11.48
403 11.51
31 11.52
315 11.67
304 11.69
353 1.77
296 11.84
312 12.00
301 12.04
302 12.08
363 12.10
353 12.17
307 12.28
307 12.28
333 12.33
370 12.33
335 12.41
397 12.41
373 12.43
300 12.50
438 12.51
388 12.52
351 12.53
389 12.55
391 12.61
290 12.61

Team Collegiate Records

18



